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PROPOSED TREELINE

EXPOSED CELLAR

SITE TABULATIONS:

EXISTING ZONES:

PROPOSED USE:
GROSS SITE AREA (GSA):

AREA BREAKDOWN BY ZONE:
R—1 ZONE:
C~-8 ZONE:

MINIMUM LOT SIZE REQUIRED:
R—1 ZONE:
C—8 ZONE:

MINIMUM LOT SiZE PROVIDED:
R—1 ZONE:
C—8 ZONE:
WAIVER OF THE MINIMUM LOT SIZE REQUIRED

MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA RATIO (FAR) ALLOWED AND PROPOSED:
R—1 ZONE:
C—8 ZONE:

{WITH APPROVAL OF A SPECIAL EXCEPTION)

OVERALL SITE:
MAXIMUM GROSS FLOOR AREA (GFA) ALLOWED AND PROPOSED:
R-1 ZONE:
C—8 ZONE:
TOTAL:

PARKING SPACES REQUIRED:
PARKING SPACES PROVIDED:
LOADING SPACES REQUIRED:
LOADING SPACES PROVIDED:

QOPEN SPACE REQUIRED:
R—1 ZONE:
C—8 ZONE:
TOTAL:

OPEN SPACE PROVIDED:
R—-1 ZONE:
C—-8 ZONE:
TOTAL:

MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT ALLOWED:
R~1 ZONE:
C—-8 ZONE:

MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT PROPQOSED:
CANOPY HEIGHT

APPROXIMATE LIMITS OF
CLEARING AND GRADING

* APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF
PROPOSED ENTRY FEATURE/SIGN

R—1/C—8
ASSISTED LIVING FACILITY

185111 s.f.+ or 3.56 Ac.®

92,507 s.f.£ or 212 Ag. %
62,604 s.f.4 or 1.44 Ac.t

5.0 Ac.
40,000 s.f.

2.12 Ac
62,604 s.f.

ALLOWED PROPOSED
0.15 0.096

0.70 0.70

0.37 0.34
ALLOWED PROPOSED
13,876 s.f.t 8,876 s.f.*
43,822 s.f. 43,822 s.ft
57,698 s.f.x 52,698 s.f.*

56*

56 (INCLUDING 3 HANDICAP)
ONE**

TWO

NO REQUIREMENT

15.0% OF ZONE AREA OR 9,330 s.f.
9,390 s.f.

65,048 s.f.+
45.5% or 28,484 sf.+
97,836 s.f.+ 60.3%

60 FEET
GREATER THAN 40 FEET

NO MORE THAN 40 FEET **x*
24

* ONE SPACE FOR EVERY 3 RESIDENTS/UNITS PLUS ONE SPACE FOR EVERY EMPLOYEE

(90 RESIDENTS/UNITS AND 26 EMPLOYEES = 90/3 + 26 =

30 + 26 OR 56 SPACES)

** ONE SPACE FOR THE FIRST 10,000 s.f. OF GFA PLUS ONE ADDITIONAL SPAME END EACH
ADDITONAL 100,000 s.f. OF GFA CR MAJOR FRACTION THEREQF

ek HEIGHT AS DEFINED BY THE FAIRFAX COUNTY ZONING ORDINANCE

NOTE: PATIO AND ALZ GARDEN DESIGN'MAY CHANGE IN FINAL ENGINEERING
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GENERAL NOTES:

ZONING ORDINANCE, ARTICLE 9, SECTION 9—-011 COMMENTS:

1. THE PROPERTY DELINEATED ON THIS SPECIAL EXCEPTION PLAT (SE) 1S IDENTIFIED ON FAIRFAX COUNTY 1.

TAX ASSESSMENT MAP #012—4 ((‘I)), PARCEL 32 AND IS ZONED R—1 AND C-8.

2. THE BOUNDARY INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON IS BASED UPON A FIELD SURVEY BY BC CONSULTANTS

DATED MAY 17, 2007.
3. THE TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON IS FROM A AN AERIAL TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY

CONDUCTED BY MCKENZIE SNYDER IN MARCH, 2007 AND FIELD VERIFIED BY BC CONSULTANTS IN MAY,

2007. THE TOPOGRAPHY IS SHOWN AT TWO (2) FEET CONTOUR INTERVALS.

4. THE PROPERTY SHOWN ON THIS SE IS IN THE DRANESVILLE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT, THE BLUE PLAIN

SEWER—SHED AND THE DIFFICULT RUN WATERSHED.

5. TO THE BEST OF OUR KNOWLEDGE THIS DEVELOPMENT IS IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE FAIRFAX COUNTY
COMPREHENSIVE PLAN FOR THIS PARCEL AND WILL CONFORM TO THE PROVISIONS OF ALL APPLICABLE
ORDINANCES, REGULATIONS AND ADOPTED STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS WITH THE EXCEPTION OF THE

FOLLOWING REQUESTS:

* REQUEST A WAIVER OF THE FIVE (5) ACRES MINIMUM DISTRICT SIZE AS REQUIRED BY ARTICLE &,

PART 3, SECTION 8—-308, PARAGRAPH 6 OF THE ZONING ORDINANCE.

* REQUEST A MODIFICATION OF THE TRANSITIONAL SCREENING, WHERE REQUIRED (SEE SHEET 5), TO
USE THE EXISTING VEGETATION SUPPLEMENTED WITH ADDITIONAL TREES AND SHRUBS WHERE
APPROPRIATE AND AS SHOWN ON THE PLAN. A SEPARATE 'REQUEST FOR WAIVER /MODIFICATION
OF THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 13 OF THE FAIRFAX COUNTY ZONING ORDINANCE' APPLICATION G

APPLICATION TO BE SUBMITTED WITH THIS PLAN.
2. A, BOUNDARY INFORMATION AS SHOWN ON THE PLAN.
B. REFER TO THE SITE TABULATIONS ON SHEET 2 FOR SITE
C. SCALE AND NORTH ARROW AS SHOWN ON THE PLAN.
D.

AREA.

THE LOCATION, DIMENSIONS AND MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF THE PROPOSED BUILDING ARE SHOWN ON THE PLAN OR INCLUDED IN THE SITE TABULATIONS ON SHEET X. THE LOCATION, DIMENSIONS AND

MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF ALL EXISTING BUILDINGS ARE SHOWN OF SHEET 4, EXISTING CONDITIONS AND EXISTING VEGETATION MAP., THE APPROXIMATE LOCATIONS OF POSSIBLE ENTRY

FEATURES/SIGNS ARE SHOWN ON THE PLAN.
LIGHTING FOR THESE FEATURES AND ALL SIGNS ARE NOT
CONSTRUCTION FOR ALL EXISTING STRUCTURES ARE NOT

FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

THE REQUIRED DIMENSIONS FOR THE PROPOSED FACILITY
CONDITIONS AND EXISTING VEGETATION MAP. TRANSITION

BARRIER REQUIREMENTS.

DIMENSIONS ARE SHOWN ON THE PLAN.

WwILL BE SUBMITTED CONCURRENTLY WITH THIS PLAN, INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY CALCULATIONS

AND LETTER OF JUSTIFICATION.

E. THE ANGLE OF BULK PLANE 1S SHOWN BELOW WITH ADDITIONAL INFORMATION CONCERNING ADDITIONAL STANDARDS AND/OR MODIFICATION OR WAIVER REQUESTS.

SCREENING AND A WAIVER OF THE BARRIER REQUIREMENTS HAS BEEN REQUESTED.

F.  PUBLIC RIGHT—OF—WAY INFORMATION iS AS SHOWN ON THE PLAN.

THESE FEATURES HAVE NOT BEEN DESIGNED, CONSEQUENTLY, THEIR EXACT LOCATIONS AND DIMENSIONS AND, THE LOCATIONS AND THE TYPE OF

KNOWN AT THIS TIME. THERE ARE 4 EXISTING STRUCTURES ON SiTE. ALL STRUCTURES ARE TO BE REMOVED. THE DATES OF
KNOWN.

REFER TO GENERAL NOTE 5
ARE AS SHOWN ON THE PLAN. THE REQUIRED DIMENSIONS FOR THE EXISTING STRUCTURES ARE SHOWN ON SHEET 4, EXISTING

AL SCREENS AND BARRIERS, WHERE REQUIRED, ARE AS SHOWN ON SHEET 5, LANDSCAPE PLAN. A MODIFICATION OF THE TRANSITIONAL
REFER TO GENERAL NOTE 5 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION CONCERNING THE TRANSITIONAL SCREENING AND

ADDITIONAL RIGHT—DF—WAY DEDICATION AND FRONTAGE IMPROVEMENTS ARE AS SHOWN ON THE PLAN. THE REQUIRED

MEANS OF INGRESS AND EGRESS ARE AS SHOWN ON THE PLAN.

H. PROPQSED PARKING SPACE INFORMATION IS AS SHOWN ON THE PLAN AND INCLUDED IN THE SITE TABULATIONS ON SHEET 2. EXISTING PARKING SPACE INFORMATION 1S SHOWN ON SHEET 4,

EXISTING CONDITIONS AND EXISTING VEGETATION MAF.

* REQUEST A WAIVER OF THE BARRIER REQUIREMENTS AT ALL TRANSITIONAL SCREENING, WHERE

REQUIRED (SEE SHEET 5).
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

SEE TRANSITIONAL SCREENING MODIFICATION REQUEST ABOVE FOR I

THE SITE IS SERVED BY PUBLIC WATER AND SANITARY SEWER.

J. REFER TO SHEETS 12, 13, 14, AND 15 FOR ALL REQUIRED STORMWATER MANAGEMENT AND BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES INFORMATION.

* REQUEST A MODIFICATION OF THE YARD (SETBACK) DISTANCES TO 40 FEET ALONG THAT PORTION

NUMBER OF RESIDENTS, THE PROPOSED GRDSS FLOOR AREA AND THE PROPOSED FLOOR AREA RATIO.

OF THE SITE'S EASTERN PROPERTY LINE ADJACENT TO THE R—1 NON—RESIDENTIAL USE ZONE K. REFER TO THE SITE TABULATIONS ON SHEET 2 FOR THE
AND TO 25' ALONG THAT PART THE SITE'S NORTHERN PROPERTY LINE ADJACENT T0 THE R-1

NON—RESIDENTIAL USE ZONE. SEE THE ANGLE OF BULK PLANE SHOWN BELOW FOR ADDITIONAL L REFER TO GENERAL NOTE 3 FOR TOPQGRAPHIC INFORMATION.
INFORMATION.

* REQUEST A MODIFICATION TO PROVIDE A SIX (6) FEET CONCRETE SIDEWALK ALONG THE SITE'S
FRONTAGE IN LIEU OF THE SIX (6) FEET TO EIGHT (8) FEET NATURAL SURFACE OR STONE DUST

TRAIL AS REQUIRED BY THE FAIRFAX COUNTY COUNTY—WIDE TRAILS PLAN..

6. ACCORDING TO THE FAIRFAX COUNTY—COUNTYWIDE TRAILS PLAN (ADOPTED BY THE BOARD OF

SUPERVISORS JUNE 17, 2002),
TRAIL IS REQUIRED ALONG THE NORTHERN SIDE OF COLVIN RUN ROAD.

EAST.

7. THE SITE IS SERVED BY PUBLIC WATER AND SANITARY SEWER. THE FAIRFAX COUNTY WATER

AUTHORITY IS THE PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY AGENCY FOR THIS DEVELOPMENT. THE COUNTY OF FAIRFAX

IS THE SANITARY SEWER SUPPLY AGENCY FOR THIS DEVELOPMENT.

8. THIS PLAN SHOWS ALL KNOWN EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES AND ALL EXISTING UTILITY
EASEMENTS OF 25° OR MORE.

FINAL.

9, THIS PLAN DOES NOT SHOW PROPOSED UTILTIES. ALL NECESSARY PUBLIC UTILITIES ARE READILY
ACCESSIBLE TO THE SITE AND WILL BE EXTENDED BY THE DEVELOPER OR UTILITY COMPANY, UTILITY

PLANS AND PROFILES WILL BE SUBMITTED IN THE FUTURE FOR CONSTRUCTION PURPOSES.

10. THERE ARE NO KNOWN HAZARDOUS OR TOXIC SUBSTANCES ON THIS SITE.

11. THERE ARE NO KNOWN GRAVES OR PLACES OF BURIAL ON SITE.
12, THE PROPOSED LIMITS OF CLEARING AND GRADING ARE SHOWN ON THE PLAN.
LOCATION OF PROPOSED UTILITIES.  WHERE THE LIMITS OF CLEARING AND GRADING ARE SHOWN

ADJACENT TO A PROPERTY LINE, |T SHOULD BE ASSUMED THAT THE LIMITS EXTEND TO THE PROPERTY

LINE.

A SIX (8) FEET TO EIGHT (8) NATURAL SURFACE OR STONE DUST
A MODIFICATION HAS BEEN

REQUESTED TO PROVIDE A SIX (FEET) CONCRETE SIDEWALK TO MATCH THE EXISTING SIDEWALK TO THE

THE LOCATIONS OF THE EASEMENTS SHOWN ARE FROM TAX RECORDS
AND/OR DEEDS AND INFORMATION OF RECORD AND SHOULD NOT BE REGARDED AS CORRECT AND

IF ANY SUBSTANCES ARE
FOUND, THE METHODS FOR DISPOSAL SHALL ADHERE TO COUNTY, STATE AND/OR FEDERAL LAW.

THESE UMITS ARE
APPROXIMATE AND SUBJECT T0 ADJUSTMENT AT THE TIME OF FINAL GRADING, ENGINEERING AND

M. THE UMITS OF CLEARING AND GRADING ARE AS SHOWN ON THE PLAN. PROPDSED LANDSCAPING AND, TRANSITIONAL SCREENING AND BARRIERS, WHERE REQUIRED, MODIFIED OR WAIVED, ARE AS

SHOWN ON SHEET 5, LANDSCAPE PLAN.

N. THE APPROXMATE LOCATION OF A FAIRFAX COUNTY MAF

AREA AND AN ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY CORRIDOR ARE AS SHOWN ON THE PLAN.

REFER TO SHEET 4, EXISTING CONDITIDNS AND EXISTING VEGETATION MAP FOR ALL EXISTING VEGETATICN INFORMATION.

THE APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF A FAIRFAX COUNTY MAPPED RESOURCE PROTECTION
THE DISTANCE TO THE CLOSEST

PED FLOODPLAIN IS AS SHOWN ON THE PLAN.
THE DISTANCE TO THE PROPOSED STRUCTURE 15 SHOWN ON THE PLAN.

EXISTING STRUCTURE 15 SHOWN ON SHEET 4, EXISTING CONDITIONS AND EXISTING VEGETATION MAP.

0

P

Q. REFER TO GENERAL NOTES 5 AND & FOR INFORMATION C
R

S

SEAL AND SIGNATURE AS SHOWN ON THE PLAN.
ZONING MAP WILL BE SUBMITTED WITH THIS PLAN.
SITE PHOTOGRAPHS WILL BE SUBMITTED WITH THIS PLAN.
SOILS MAP 1S NOT REQUIRED.

AFFIDAVIT WILL BE SUBMITTED WiTH THIS PLAN.

@ N o o s U

APPLICANT AND CONTRACT PURCHASER:
SHELTER DEVELOPMENT, LLC N
218 N. CHARLES STREET, SUITE 220
BALTIMORE, MD. 21201

9. THE SITE IS NOT WITHIN ANY OVERLAY DISTRICTS.

10. APPLICATION FEE WILL BE SUBMITTED WITH THIS PLAN.

13. ANY AND ALL OFF—SITE GRADING, PARKING, ACCESS, UTILITY CROSSINGS, ETC. SHALL BE ALLOWED
WITH THE PERMISSION OF THE ADJACENT HOMEOWNERS AND/OR THEIR ASSQCIATED HOMEOWNER'S

ASSOCIATION.

14. IN ACCORDANCE WITH PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 9, PART O, SECTION 9—004, PARAGRAPH 4 OF THE
FAIRFAX COUNTY ZONING ORDINANCE, MINOR MODIFICATIONS TO AN APPROVED SPECIAL EXCEPTION
MAY RBE PERMITTED WHEN IT IS DETERMINED BY THE ZONING ADMINISTRATOR THAT SUCH ARE IN

SUBSTANTIAL CONFORMATNCE WITH THE APPROVED SPECIAL EXCEPTION OR PROFFERED CONDITIONS
AND THAT SUCH ARE IN RESPONSE TO ISSUES OF TOPOGRAPHY, DRAINAGE, UNDERGROUND UTILITIES,
STRUCTURAL SAFETY, LAYOUT, DESIGN, VEHICULAR CIRCULATION OR REQUIREMENTS OF THE VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION OR FAIRFAX COUNTY.

45 ///// ////////////.
g|TE PERIPHERAL — g
7
7
7
| 40 MIN. ]
| il 1

EFRONT YARD ANGLE OF BULK PLANE
FOR _THE C—8 ZONE

USEABLE OUTDOOR RECREATION AREAS ARE AS SHOWN ON THE PLAN.

REFER TO GENERAL NOTE 8 FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING EXISTING UTILITY EASEMENTS.

ONCERNING COMPREHENSIVE PLAN TRAILS REQUIREMENTS.

THERE ARE NO KNOWN GRAVES OR PLACES OF BURIAL ON SITE.

WRITTEN STATEMENT DESCRIBING THE PROPOSED USE GIVING ALL PERTINENT INFORMATION WiLL BE SUBMITTED WITH THIS PLAN.
OWNER OF PARCEL 32

EST ESTATES, LLC

1538 CROWELL ROAD
VIENNA, VA 22182
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g/ TE PERIPHERAL — ? . STE PERIPHERAL — g
BOUNDARY LINE /|40 uax. BOUNDARY LINE | 40 MAX. *

NO REQUIREMENT 7 ?

7 %

A '/

t[_ 40° _MAX. _| |- 40'° MAX. |
20' MIN. 25' MIN.

SIDE_YARD ANGLE OF BULK PLANE

SIDE_YARD_ANGLE OF BULK PLANE

REAR YARD ANGLE OF BULK PLANE

FOR _THE C—8 ZONE

ANGLE OF BULK PLANE DOES NOT APPLY TQ THE WESTERN
PROPERTY LINE ADJACENT TO THE R—1 ZONE. MINIMUM SETBACK
OF 100’ REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE S, PART 3,
SECTION 9—308 OF THE ZONING ORDINANCE.

ALTHOUGH NO SETBACK IS REQUIRED ALONG THAT PORTION OF
THE EASTERN PROPERTY LINE ADJACENT TO THE C—-8 ZONE, A
MINIMUM 40" SETBACK 1S PROPOSED.

ANGLE OF BULK PLANE

ANGLE OF BULK PLANE DOES NOT APPLY TO THE WESTERN
PROPERTY LINE ADJACENT AND THAT PORTION OF THE EASTERN
PROPERTY LINE ADJACENT TO THE R—1 ZONE.

OF 100 REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE 9, SECTION

REQUEST MODIFICATION TO USE A 40" SETBACK FOR THAT
PORTION OF THE EASTERN PROPERTY LINE ADJACENT TO THE
R—1 (NON—RESIDENTIAL USE) ZONE.

FOR_THE R—1_ZONE FOR_THE R—1 ZONE

ANGLE OF BULK PLANE DOES NOT APPLY TO THE NORTHERN
PROPERTY LINE ADJACENT TO THE R—1 ZONE. MINIMUM SETBACK
MINIMUM SETBACK OF 100" REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE 9, SECTION
REQUEST MODIFICATION TO USE THE MINIMUM 25' SETBACK FOR
THAT PORTION OF THE NORTHERN PROPERTY LINE ADJACENT TO

THE R—1 (NON—RESIDENTIAL USE) ZONE.
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EXISTING VEGETATION MAP SUMMARY TABLE AND NARRATIVE:

COVER PRIMARY | SUCCESSIONAL AREA
TYPE SPECES stage | SONPTOND (s NARRATIVE

THIS AREA IS DOMINATED BY MAPLE, EASTERN
REDCEDAR AND SOME BLACK LOCUST. TREES IN
THIS COVER TYPE RANGE FROM B” TO 42" dbh.
: THIS COVER TYPE IS FOUND MOSTLY ALONG THE
Maple, | PROPERTY LINES AND ABANDONED FENCE ROWS.
2 Eastern Mature | Fair/Good 1.08 THERE ARE UNDERSTORY PATCHES OF BRIARS,
: Redcedar - VINES AND MULTIFLORA ROSE SCATTERED

- THROUGHOUT. CLIMBING BRIARS AND VINES ARE
COMPROMISING THE HEALTH OF SOME OF THE
TREES. THE OVERALL QUALITY OF THE TREES IS
| ; FAIR TO GOOD.

. Large patches of
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TREE PRESERVATION TARGET AND STATEMENT LANDSCAPE IMPLEMENTATION POLICY g -
(10-YEAR TREE CANOPY CALCULATIONS) : =
Pruna codominant leaders oo ggd‘:? Jr mtﬁ&mm = :n?‘ E g
~
A. |TREE PRESERVATION TARGET CALCULATIONS AND STATEMENT . Totals (s.f) URBAN FOREST MANAGEMENT VH S § o
Al Pre-development Area of Existing Tree Canopy 69,371 POLICY ON LANDSCAPE IMPLEMENTATION Prune nubbing of ot 'g = g
A2 Percentage of Gross Site Area Covered by Existing Tree Canopy (A1/B1) 44.7% January 1, 2009 croges branches DG NOT prung teminal q - °|3
A3 Percentage of 10-year Tree Canopy Required for the Site (See Note 1 Below) 22% A/ eader or branch tips = S o E
A4 | Percentage of the 10-Year Ttes Canopy Requirement That Should be Met Through Tree Presenvation 44.7% _ o . _ o o . . Prune namow crofch angles P $ 8
A5 | Proposed Percentage of Canopy Requirement That Will be Met Through Tree Presenvation (C10/B7) 48.7% This co_mpllatlon. of selected portions of ﬂw Public Facilitics Manual is intended to summarize and clarify and waler Spouls u s 3 = a
AG Has the Tree Presenvation Target Minimum Been Met? Yes regulations pertaining to the implementation of landscape pluns on development sites subject 1o review DO NOT stake or wrap X == o
) ) - and inspection by the County. Included are regulations governing the most common areas of trunk unlass nacessary I R 8
If AG is no, then a request to deviate from the Tree Preservation Target shall be provided on the plan noncompliance experienced by stall'in the course ol conducling landscape inspections, and 4 briel : E .=
AT that states one or more of the justifications listed in §12-0507.3 along with a narrative that provides a NIA summary of the policy regarding scasonal landscape deferrals. Pruna broken branches & 2 o "
site-specific explanation of why the Tree Preservation Target cannot be meet. Provide sheet number / DD NOT stake trunk ° 0 S E
where deviation request is located. The narrative shall be prepared in accordance with §12-0507.4. Tree Species and Size Remove tags and labels ——————p» v unless nacessary ;, ’o-:-' ; '
. 1. T'rees and shrubs that are planted shall be of the species and size specified on the approved plans. Prune broken branches Q b “ UI>
Ll Seera e e e e e o e There shall be no deviations from the approved sizes specified except as approved by Fairfax County
B. TREE CANOPY REQUIREMENT : ' Urban Forest Management (UFMD). (E?IEM 12-0705. li) P Prung suckers Removs tags and labels .b .ft){ $
B1 ldentify Gross Area 165,111 s ?‘D‘-
B2 Subtract Areas Dedicated to Parks, and Road Frontage 2,685 2. All trees and shrubs shall meet the standards for sizes and quality specified in the American Cut awav all baliin 2°-3" muich kept away from trunk . O , § e
B3 Subtract Area of Exemplion 0} Association of Nurserymen’s American Standard for Nursery Stock, (ANSI Z60.1-1996). See ¥ g ropes \A Soilwall to } . k=P
B4 Adjusted Grass Site Area B1- (B2+B3)] 152,426 attachment #1. (PFM 12-0705.1D) Remove top of wire baskat wail to contain water B3 musloh kept away from runk &
BS Identify Site's Zoning and/or Use| R-1 and C8 Cud eway all balling ropes _\l g
B6 Percentage of 10-Year Tree Canopy Required 22% Species Substitutions - UNAMENDED backkdill sl Remove top of wire baskel Sofl well to contain water S
B7 Area of 10 Year Tree Canopy Required (B4xB6) 33,534 3. Spevies substitutions within the tree categories listed tu Table 12,19 are generally accepied unless Partially backiil, watar to " ' g 8
B8 Modification of 10-Year Tree Canopy Requirements Reguested No otherwisc specificd by proffercd conditions, development conditions, special exceptions, or special Widan and soore hole wall sotile €olf ﬂmSt‘:bEc{{fﬁﬁng - i 4 } Rl ¥ UNAMENDED backfill solt ~y
B9 If B8 is Yes, Then List Plan Sheets Where Modification Reguest is Located N/A permils. Any uee substitution shall alsv be in conformance with the following. (PFM 12-0705.1C) ’ = 'ﬁ," + F ‘ F‘j}._"" Partially backdill, water 1o ot
; i a. Plant Diversity - The usc of substitutions shall not result in any specics making up more than 10 Araa tor water drainage Widen and score hole wall - u i o B . sottle soil, finish backfiling
c. TREECANOPYPRESERVATION =~~~ ) percent of the total number of trees required to be planted on the site. (PFM 12-0514.1L) Remove container and cut circling - = N (pipe or lile could be instalied) e AV Y EL LY S Area for water drainags
C1 Tree Presenation Target Area (B7 x Ad) 14,997 h. Authorization - A letter signed hy the permittee shall be provided to TIFMT) acknowledging any LOO‘E " Cmmiﬂ%"ﬂ?&”ﬂﬁm as much Leava sold soll pedestal - do not Remove-container and cut circling T {pipe o lile could be’ inaiauad)
c2 Total Canopy Area Meeting Standards of §12-0200 7,227 proposed substitutions to trees and shrubs show:} on the approved plans. (PEM 12-0705.1C(2)) urlap as possible # fiekd-grown dig deeper than ball depth rools i container-grown, or B8 much Laave solid soll pedestal - do nat %
3 Cox 155 9,054 c. Substitutions Qutside of Tree Category - Substitution of a tree shown on the approved plan from burlap as possibie i fekd-grown dig deeper then ball depth =
C3.1 Total Canapy Area Meeting Standards of §12-0200 But Does Not Qualify for Bonus Multiplier| 6,370 one tree category, as listed in PEM Table 12,19, with a tree from a different category shall require 8 g
C3.2 3.1 x 1.00 6,370} d an;::z.lso;ltﬁ‘c?l:ﬁ;i)prg;ﬁgtﬁiﬁncd gfc\is} igssto gclsﬁ:.l(xfe)c)l to the post-development conditions of the Dig hole 2-3 times root ball width T 4 za?-? ll g
s . r N /] v - - 1 , . oy
354 Total Canopy Area Provided by Unique or Valuable Forest or Woodland Cog:r;lté gl planting location for which it is intended. (PFM 12-0601.1E] . Oig hole 2-3 timas noot ball width 1 f-'lﬂ
- — " — - — — e. Additional Tree Cover Credit - In cases where additional tree cover credit has been given, no tree 8 g@
gg Total Canopy Area Provided by "Heritage,” Memorial,” Specimen, cgeitl:legtt?;e(} gl substitutions shall be made except as approved by the Urban Forest Management. Exumples of &
u - additional credit include the following: Air Cuality, PFM 12-0509.4B(1
ca Canopy Afea of Trees Within Resource Protection Areas and 100-Year Floodplains 919 Energy Conservation, PFM 12-0509.4B(2) ngr Quzl'ny, PEM 12_0509_‘(;3)(3) m TREE PLANTING GUIDELINE NOT TO SCALE m EVERGREEN PLANTING GUIDELINE w~ot 10 scaLe
) €8 x 1.0] 919| Wildlife Bencfits, PFM 12-0509.4B(4) Native Trees, PFM 12-0509.4B(5) 12A~Tree Planting—VA 12A-Tree Planting~VA
10 Totals of C3. C3.1, G5, C7 and C9 16,323 W w
RO . , Planting I.ocations
D. TREE PLANTING 4. Planting locations of all trees on the site shall be in substantial conformance with the approved plan.
D1 Area of Canopy to be Met Through Tree Planting (B7-C10) 17,211 UFMD acknowledges that not ali irees may be oprimally loeared. as shown on the plan, and encourage
D2 Area of Canopy Planted for Air Quality Benefits o} input from Permittees and their landscape professionals regarding proposed improvements that might
D3 D2 x 1.5 o} he implemenred. Any substantive deviations from the approved plan that are made in the field must
D4 Area of Canopy Planted for Energy Consenvation} ol be approved by UFMD and shall be in conformance with the following:
D5 D4 x 1.5 o} a. Planting Area - At lzast the minimum size planting aren shall be provided for each tree according
D6 Area of Canopy Planted for Water Quality Benefits 0} to its projected 10-year tree cover area as found in Table 12.7. (PIFM 12-0601.1B)
D7 D6x 1.25 o} b. Envirommental Condirions - Light, moisture, and other conditions affecting the health and
DB Area of Canopy Planted for Wildlife Benefits 0 viabilitv of the tree at the field location shall be suitable for the species. (PFM 12-0601.1E)
D9 D8 x 1.5 0 c. Compacied Seil - If planting in areas that have been previously compacted, the soil shall be
D10 Area of Canopy Provided by Native Species 0 properly prepared (tilled and amended as nseded based on soil samples) to a depth of 12 inches,
011 D0 x 1.5 0 prior to installation of landscape material. Soil within individual planting holes shall not be —~
D12 Area of Canopy Provided by Improved Cultivars and Varieties 0 amended. (PFM 12-0705.3B)
D13 D12 x 1.25 0 d. Restrictive Barriers - Trees shall be planted no closer than four feet from any restrictive barrier. ﬁ i
D14 Area of Canopy Provided Through Tree Seedling 0 (PFM 12-0509.4E(5) Q—|
D14.1 D14 x 1.0 0 d. Spacing - Trees shall be spaced so that the outer limit of their projected |0-year tree cover area, a8
D15 Area of Canopy Provided Through Native Shrubs or Wood Seed Mix 0 indicated in Table 12.19, does not significantly overlap; or as determined appropriate by UFMD wn m
D15.1 D15 x 1.0 0 far site conditions and to promote long-term survival. (PFM 12-{1509.4!5(6)) Z —_ <
516 Percentage of D14 Represented by D15 (D16/D14) Must not exceed 33% of D14 ¢. Lasements - Trees for tree cover credit shall not be planted withia any existing or propose.d_public ®) Q , { e
D16.1 Area of Canopy Planted With No Multiplier (See Note 2 Below) 18,250 utility easement or within five feet of storm anlnnge cas_;cmerflslthm contain pipes. in addition, —_— = > Rt
517 Total Canopy Area Provded Through Tree Planting trecs shall not be plan_t;d 1n an area tpat will mterff:re with exisling or proposed utilities or with — =) & E
otais of D3 D&, D7, DY, D11, D13, D14.1, D15.1 and D6 1 18,250 maintenance of the urility, as determined by the Direcior of DPWES. (PFM 12-0514.6B) D—l a E | 2.
D18 Is an Offsite Planting Relief Requested; hl}l]i Stakine and Guvin @ ) | E
D19 Tree. Bank or Tree FUP 5. Staking and guying should only be implemented where site conditions warrant their use. Planted trees o A m g 8
oo . Canopy Area Requested o be Provided Through Offsite should be assessed individually and staking and guying installed only as required. Conditions where e g o ©
Banking or Tree Fund o staking and guying may be nccessary to ensurc stability include: windy locations, steep slopces, or Lﬁ] o Z ﬁ '
o2 e AmOUNE fO BE Deposited into the Tree Presenvation and where vandalism may be a concern. Al staking and guying material must be removed within one year P ( ’ E by
Planting Fund 0 of plant instailation (PFM 12-0705.3C) = Z Q E
' E “TOTAL OF 10-YEAR TREE CANOPY PROVIDED _ ' Seasnnal I.andseape Deferrals ﬂ ﬁ |
E1 Total of Canopy Area Provided Through Tree Preservation (C10) 16,323 0. A Seasonal Landscape Deferral may be granted when seasonal or weather-related conditions, such as ) m
E2 Total of Canopy Area Provided Through Tree Planting (D17) 18,250} excessively wet soil, extended perieds of drought, or frozen ground, substantially reduce the
E3 Total of Canopy Area Provide Through Offsite Mechanism (D20) of survivability of the plant material, as determined by the Urban Forest Management. A request for a m m
E4 Total of 10-Year Tree Canopy Provided (Totals of E1, E2 and E3)} 34,573} landscape deferral will not be granted for landscaping required prior to the issuance of a RUP or Non- %

RUP when seasonal or weather-related conditions on the site plan do not preclude planting. Lack of
species availability may justify the approval of a Seasonal Landscape Defermal when specific plant

NOTE 1: THE SITE IS SPLIT BETWEEN THE R—1 ZONE (92,507 s.f.x) AND THE C—8 ZONE (62,604 ecics are required by proffess or conditions, mEVERGREEN HEDGE WITH ROSES Application No. SE 2010-DR-030  staff 5.7

s.f.+). FOR THE R—1 ZONE, 30% OF THE GROSS SITE AREA (GSA) IS REQUIRED TO BE COVERED BY APPROVED
10 YEAR TREE CANOPY AND 10% OF THE GSA FOR THE C-8 ZONE. THE OVERALL PERCENTACE OF 10 7. The party responsible for the placement of the performance bond and conscrvation deposit for the W PHOTO Dev. Conditions Dated J I 3P PLAN
YEAR TREE CANORY COVER REQUIRED FOR THE ENTIRE SITE IS 22% ([[0.30 x 92,507] + [(0.10 x pruject shall act as the Applicant for this seasonal deleral. Seasonal Landscape Deferral request Date of (PC uly el, 2011
62,604]] / 155,111 = 0.219 or 22%) forms can be obtained from the Environmental and Facilitics Inspeetions Division or the Urban Forest ) Approval July 26, 2011
Management. Sheet
NOTE 2: BONUS MULTIPLIERS MAY BE APPLIED AT THE SITE PLAN PHASE DEPENDING ON THE FINAL —— 6 of 18
TREE SELECTION. ‘ §. At the time of final inspection for release of performance bond and conservation deposit, all of the \‘

plant material is inspected. Plant material previnusly inspected, as part of the process to release any
deferral deposit that may have existed, is not exempt from tius final inspection. All plant matenal
must be healthy and in good condition.

TRANSITIONAL SCREENING AND BARRIERS

Requirements Prior to Approval of RUP/Non-R1IP

A MODIFICATION OF THE TRANSITIONAL SCREENING AND A WAIVER OF 9. The landscaping and screening requirements of Article 13 or of any approved proffered condition,
BARRIER REQUIREMENTS HAS BEEN REQUESTED. SEE GENERAL NOTE 5 ON special permnit, special exception or variance must be completed prior to approval of any Residential
SHEET 3 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. or Non-Residential Use Permit; provided, however, that completion of the requirements may be
delayed when justification satisfactory to the Director is provided; such justification shall include an
agreement and bond with surety satisfactory to the Director for completion in accordance with a firm
INTERIOR PARKING LOT LANDSCAPING CALCULATIONS schedule for tmely completion. (ZO 18-704.3) See Seasunal Lundscape Delerrals above. O
INTERIOR PARKING LOT AREA: 26,847 s.f.t :’Is—-
- L
AREA REQUIRED FOR INTERIOR PARKING LOT LANDSCAPING: 0.05 X 26,847 s.f. = 1342 s.f.& PLANT SCHEDULE AND TREE CANOPY CALCULATIONS * ZE o
! IL - = ll %m o~
) _ TREE * FINAL TREE GENUS AND SPECIES ol TN A
NUMBER OF SHADE TREES REQUIRED AT 250 s.f. PER TREE: 1,342 s.1./250 s.f. = 5,36 OR 6 TREE CANOPY CALCULATIONS TO BE DETERMINED AT THE SITE g : CE, é lié u!) ,_50_:, %
] : 3 DEA /TR PLAN PHASE. TREES WILL BE olo|ol Olea I *
NUMBER OF SHADE TREES PROVIDED AT 250 s.f. PER TREE: 6 TREES QTY. TYPE CULTURE S|ZE REMARKS AREA/fTREE TOTAL Cf‘\SNfO)PY AREA SELECTED FROM THE. FAIRFAX al | + u|'> 5250&
ar | (s.£) i COUNTY PUBLIC FACILITIES MANUAL, A [ (o] e e S I
' . 101 F T ] LA . ' B& ‘ . TABLE 12.19 TREE SELECTION AN x| @18 uit L1 — =
PERIPHERAL PARKING LOT LANDSCAPING CALCULATIONS 50 | CATEGORY IV DECIDUOUS TREE TBD | 2" CAL. B&B 200 10,000 TADLE 1219 TREE SELECTIO D G133 E E E&%’?Q%i«
| CONSULTATION WITH THE URBAN QEir0)aE<nNno
PERIPHERAL PARKING LOT FRONTAGE ALONG R.O.W.: 198 L.+ 20 CATEGORY li—lll DECIDUCUS TREE TBD | 1"=15" cAL. ¢ B&R . NOT LESS THAN 75 2,250 ' FOREST MANAGEMENT DIVISION, VDFESIGNED BY: PLR
NUMBER OF SHADE TREES REQUIRED AT ONE TREE PER 40 Lf.: 3.95 OR 4 TREES 7 DRAFTED BY: CAD
60 CATEGORY -1V EVERGREEN TREE . 18D ] 2" CAL. - B&B : NOT LESS THAN 100 6,000 CHECKED BY: PLF
NUMBER OF SHADE TREES PROVIDED ALONG R.O.W. FRONTAGE: 4 TREES _ , CAL , CHECKED BY: PLR
: : ] SUBTOTAL . 18,250 . . DATE: OCTOBER 19, 2010
PERIPHERAL PARKING LOT FRONTAGE ALONG . 44 14, SOLTORE MULTPLER 50 T R R ! Iscae wor
] TOTA ENERGY CONSERVATION, WATER [ VERT.
NUMBER OF SHADE TREES REQUIRED AT ONE TREE PER 50 L.f.: 6.88 OR 7 TREES | TOTAL 18,250 QUALITY BENEFITS AND AR QUALITY I sieer 6 or 18
NUMBER OF SHADE TREES PROVIDED ALONG ADJACENT PROPERTY: 7 TREES BENEFITS) TO BE DETERMINED. ——
CAD NAME: S5073LSC
o~ LAYQUT: LSC DETAILS
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. SEE SHEET 7 FOR THE TREE PRESERVATION PLAN, SHEET 6 FOR THE 113) g
2 TREE INVENTORY AND CONDITION ANALYSIS ‘ TREE PRESERVATION TARGET AND STATEMENT AND SHEET 10 FOR THE m S 8
TREE INVENTORY AND CONDITION ANALYSIS TREE PRESERVATION DETAILS AND NARRATIVES. ‘ 3 A2
: AVERAGE <
VERAGE TREE | BOTANICAL NAME / COMMON CANOPY | crown |AVERACE| o0 | | PROBLEMS COMMENTS s
TREE | BOTANICAL NAME / COMMON| 517 |aGRZ | conpimon ggg%%\f; DENSITY “rown | AL ACTIMITIES PROBLEMS COMMENTS KEY NAME SIZE | *TCRZ | CONDITON| pOGITION | DENSITY | sppeap | STATUS ACTIMTIES ROB NOTE: NO OFF-SITE TREES OR CO-OWNED TREES SHALL BE REMOVED ‘;:’Q
KEY NAME | SPREAD ' WITHOUT THE PRIOR PERMISSION OF THE OFF-SITE OWNER OR v ¥ G
w n : CO-OWNER OF THE TREES. = %‘ < =
Lyl n -4 ' 0 O
4 w M 2| N[yl w|e “ 0 ‘s ©
2l N Jwl e *NBH ol T |Z] & |w o
€5 Jiz|a |4 . R (ft)| % **= % D (ft) a3t E 3 = ™
T [R ] % |0 SEE R |0 S EIAEES -~ 5
8 r g [ = : O g
® v ﬂq
Juniperus virginiona/Eastern 8 8 o | R E ° i:
1 Juniperus virginiana/Eastern 18 18 34 Codominant | 70 15 R Vine Covered Poor Cendition 48 Redcedar : S =™ 8
Redcedar \ng ~ @
2 Juniperus virginiana/Eastern 12 | 12 38 | Codominant | 50 5 | PC | X |X Poor Condition 49 | Prunus serotina/Black Cherry | 14 | 12 - P X = g -2
Redcedar . . Ny .
Poor Condition ‘ : : 11 1 | 1 | Dead/Braken Branches, In ' -2
3 Prunus serotina/Black Cherry 15 15 34 Codominant 10 10 POS Off Site 50 Acer sp./Maple 24 24 28 Dominant 55 40 RWP / Decline Poor Condition e . g 3 E
o 0
. |
4 |Robinia pseudoacacia/Black Locust] 8 8 28 Codominant 10 15 PC X |X Poor Condition 51 Acer Maple sp./Maple 15 15 - P O § % @
i I it | f | Twin Stem q3X
5 Prunus serotina/Black Cherry 18 18 38 Codominant | 15 12 PC X |X] X Leaning, In Decline Poor Condition 52 Acer Maple sp./Maple 15 15 _ P n S én G 8
R = 3.:
6 Acer sp./Maple 24 | 24 - POS off Site 53 Acer Maple sp./Maple 12 | 12 - P %; . 3
moE—— - &
7 Acer sp./Maple 24 24 - P X | 54 JumperusRv:;'gégl;:(:lra/ astern 12 12 P a 8
0
8 Dead 3 | 30 - RWP Dead 55 Acer Maple sp./Maple 18 | 18 - . P A
9 Acer Maple sp./Maple 24 | 24 - P 1 X [X Multi Stem 56 Acer Maple sp./Maple 8 8 - P
10 Acer Maple sp./Maple 12 12 - P X X 57 Prunus serotina/Black Cherry 18 18 - P
Dead _ POS ' | off site
" Dead 10 10 - RWP Co—Owned 58 Acer Maple sp./Maple 18 18 - _ : |
12 Prunus serotinn/Black Cherry 21 21 - P X |X Co—Qwned 59 Acer Maple sp./Maple 12 12 - P
; Leaning, In Decllne, Vine - T
13 Prunus serotina/Black Cherry 24 24 z8 Deminant 40 30 PC X [X] X eaning Covered Poor Condition 60 Acer Maple sp./Maple 15 15 - p | : |  Go-Owned
c d Poor Condition; ‘ ' B
14 |Robinio pseudoacacio/Black Locust| 8 8 38 Codominant 35 25 POS Vine Covere Off Site 61 Acer Maple sp./Maple 15 | 15 - |
i Vine Covered, In Decline Poor Condition; ' RWP | 1 . Dead
15 Acer sp./Maple 8 8 34 Codominant 35 20 POS ine ) Off Site 62 Dead 15 15 - _
16 Acer sp./Maple 3% | 36 - P X X 63 Quercus sp./Oak 8 8 - R
17 Quercus sp./0ak 18 18 — POS Off Site 64 Dead 12 12 - P
Poor Conditien _ 1
18 Acer sp./Maple 10 10 34 Codominant 65 20 PC X iX Co—Owned 85 Juniperus Rv;rdgggijcgf/&stem 12 12 - P "
—
19 Acer sp./Maple 8 8 - P X IX Co—Owned 56 Acer Maple sp./Maple 21 21 - P g
: i 1 1 . foer]
20 Juniperus virginlana/Eostern 10 10 - P X | % 67 Acer Maple sp./Maple 8 8 - P : ‘ 1 . ‘Co—Dwned -
Redcedar : : ‘ : ﬁ <Z:
Co-0 d
20A | Fagus grandifolia/American Beech | 8 8 - P X [X 68 Dead 18 18 - | » | | . o—0wne Q-' _ i;
21 Juniperus virginiana/Eastern i8 18 — B X | % 69 Acer Maple sp./Maple 8 8 _ POS : Off Slte Z g m
Redcedar — <
=
22 Acer sp./Maple 21 21 - P X X 70 Acer Maple sp./Maple 8 8 - P 2 2 I'; E CE
. . ]
Ibidum /Common _ O 7]
22A Acer sp./Maple 8 8 - P X X 71 Saﬁﬂﬁassgss‘u;’r’;‘s/ 0 10 10 R % S &‘ 2 E
Py X [X /Mapl 48 | 48 - P O A E =)
23 | Cornus florida/Flowering Dogwood | 12 12 - 72 Acer Maple sp./Mapie — E 8
= Z Bo
24 llex opaca/American Helly 8 8 - P X X 73 | Fagus grandifolia/American Beech | 15 15 - _ ] R Eﬂ :>_‘ U % % .
) 11 | | . [a'd A
25 Acer sp./Maple 12 12 - P X X 74 | Pinus strobus/Eastern White Pine | 12 12 - POS | . | - . Dff Site ,jn o H =
Off Sit i E Lr
26 Acer sp./Maple 3 8 - P X |X 75 | Pinus strobus/Eostern White Pine | 15 15 - POS : . - oslie (D) =
E A~ m
27 Prunus serotina/Black Cherry 8 8 - P X X 76 Acer Maple sp./Maple B 8 - R Q_' E
‘ N
28 Dead 15 15 - RWP Dead 77 Acer Maple sp./Maple 8 8 - R E}
. o=
29 Acer sp./Maple 12 12 - . P X IX 78 Acer Maple sp./Maple 12 12 - R —
30 Acer sp./Maple 10 10 - R X X 79 Quercus sp./Qak 8 8 - R
. T B T : j Application No, SE 2010-DR-030  Staff S.Z
31 Acer sp./Maple 13 13 - P X |X Multl Stem 80 Acer Maple sp./Maple 10 10 - R ' APPROVED SP PLAN
A . Dev. Conditions Dated July 21,2011
32 Acer sp./Maple 18 | 18 - P | x {x Multi Stem 81 Acer Maple sp./Maple 10 | 10 - R4 ] | : Date of (PC)  Approval July 26, 2011
Juniperus virginiang/Eastern _ = X [x Co—Owned ) R : Sheet 8 of 18
33 Redcedar 10 10 82 Acer Maple sp./Maple 10 10 . . |
34 Acer sp./Maple 10 10 - P X X 83 | Pinus strobus/Eastern White Pine | 15 15 - POS 11 1 | Off Site
35 Juglans nigra/Black Walnut 12 12 - P X X 84 Acer Maple sp./Maple 15 15 . i Pos ‘ : Off Site
36 Acer sp./Maple 15 15 - P X X Multi’ Stem 85 | Pinus strobus/Eastern White Pine | 12 12 - POS _ ‘ Off Site %
L
- - . . | g —
| : ; w
37 Acer sp./Maple 12 12 - P X X Mult] Stem 86 | Pinus strobus/Eastern White Pine | 10 10 - POS Off Site < i é
: - _ I'T | : , =17=|_ = =
38 | Fagus grandifclia/American Beech | 8 8 - P X [X a7 P|°t°"'-'9p‘fg:2:$|e°/l-°"d°n 12 12 - | pos _ Off Site ‘LBI glj ‘I_: g& A
' Girti] o SE =
- POS Off Site Sassafras albidum/Common - R 5= i < -
39 Acer sp./Maople 12 12 88 Sassafras 12 12 | 1o Z Z 2 gl <Ztm:£) og
40 Acer ap./Maple 12 12 - P X X Co—Owned 89 Sossafros albidum /Commen 8 8 _ POS : Off Site . CERTIFIED ARBORIST lé!:-l % LL})J % o %}:l -z N E
P Sassafros ] |l sis|s |.|__| Bt
41 Acer sp./Maple 12 12 - P X |X Q0 Quercus sp./Oak 40 40 - | P . : : | | | e e s e e i e e . .
i CERTIIED International DESIGNED BY: PLR
42 Acer sp./Maple 18 | 18 - POS off Site 3l Soc; 4 DRAFTED BY: CAD
LEGEND: ; gxtby 0 : CHECKED BY: PLR
o ; 0 oriculture :
43 Prunus serotina/Block Cherry 15 15 - P X |X C§T0wnae"§ PC .POOR CONDITION. STATUS TO BE DETERMINED IN CONSULTATION WITH THE URBAN FOREST MANAGEMENT DIVISION (UFMD). ; .
BD :POTENTIAL HAZARD. STATUS TO BE DETERMINED IN CONSULTATION WITH THE UFMD. ‘ CERTIFIED ARBORIST b DATE: OCTOBER 19, 2010
P : PRESERVE < : E SCALE: HOR.
44 Acer sp./Maple 36 36 25 Dominant 50 35 PC X | X Dead/Broken Branch Poor Condition R : REMOVE ‘. Dennis Dale Dixon ! _ ERT
POS  ;PRESERVE OFF—SITE I ; nn .
- Dead RWP  ‘REMOVE WITH PERMISSION FROM THE UFMD. TREE IS WITHIN UNDISTURBED AREA BUT CONDITIONS WARRANT TS REMOVAL. Certficato Nomber MA4913A SHEET & OF 18
45 Dead 20 | 20 - RWP o X {CONDUCT ACTIVITY INDICATED o Dec sl 204 |
* : DBH/DIAMETER BREAST HEIGHT AS MEASURED 4,5 FEET ABOVE GROUND. 7 FOR TREES WITH MULTIPLE STEMS ARE - Expiration Date: gc 3, ; CO. NO.
ifol: i ot : T ZONE (ONE FOOT OF RADIUS FOR EVERY INCH OF TREE DIAMETER. CRZ FOR IRELS WHiR MULTiFLL oiL STV
46| Fagus grandifolio/Americon Beech | 10 ) 10 ~ ) A aotD 0N O R R OF ATREE WiTH A BASAL AREA EQUIVALENT TO THE SUM OF THE BASAL AREAS FOR ALL STEMS MEASURED. e T e CAD NAME:S50737TPP
A . CONDITION RATINGS ARE PROVIDED AS PERCENTAGES BASED ON METHODS OUTLINED IN THE LATEST EDITION OF THE GUIDE FOR PLANT APPRAISAL AYOUT: TTP—!NVENTORY(1)
47 Acer sp./Maple 10 10 - R PUBLISHED BY THE INTERNATIONAL SOCIETY OF ARBORICULTURE, _ S .
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TN

XREFS:




SN — PN

TREE INVENTORY AND CONDITION ANALYSIS TREE INVENTORY AND CONDITION ANALYSIS ‘ SEE SHEET 7 FOR THE TREE PRESERVATION PLAN, SHEET 6 FOR THE |32
. ‘ TREE PRESERVATION TARGET AND STATEMENT AND SHEET 10 FOR THE s
TREE | BOTANICAL NAME / COMMON . CANOPY | cRown | AVERAGE! ca TREE | BOTANICAL NAME / COMMON ” CANOPY | crown |AVERAGE [ ppgy | | _ TREE PRESERVATION DETAILS AND NARRATIVES. SN
KEY NAME SIZE | **CRZ [CONDION| v 1N | DENSITY ggé)% STATUS ACTIVITIES PROBLEMS COMMENTS KEY NAME SIZE |**CRZ [CONDITION | 5'he ioN | DENSITY gg&% STATUS ACTIVITIES PROBLEMS | COMMENTS ﬁ ﬁ ~
. ; NOTE: NO OFF-SITE TREES OR CO-OWNED TREES SHALL BE REMOVED : Q >
u P u "y | B WITHOUT THE PRIOR PERMISSION OF THE OFF-SITE OWNER OR P ﬁ
\ Sl 8wl 8 e . 50zl 8 w2l CO-OWNER OF THE TREES. 2 SE
DBH I R (ft) [ 5 v £ 32|52 | DBH IR () | % % | D (f) R A = a2 QR
(im) () ° % D (ft) 3| E 8| & |E {in) ° o 31 E (] = |E& Q =
S51E & |2 = |0 52| 6] < |o “ § w90
o 1 = o I_LE Lad (o]
-~ O
— : . 325,
91 Juniperus Rvg;g;ggﬂ;u/Eastern 15 15 _ p 133 |Allanthus altissima/Tree of Heaven| 8 8 - POS . _ OFF SITE P @ o
- o o, C
PYI'.US Cu“eryﬂna 'Bradford'/ 16 16 POS Off Sit A M i . . ] : ‘ ] a é 3 'c‘? q
82 Bradford Pear - ite 134 cer sp./Maple 12 | 12 - P | x|x| ° | | Twin Stem NEEE:
~ T o S pits
93 Quercus sp./Oak 18 18 - POS Off Site 135 Acer sp./Maple 24 | 24 25 Domonant 50 35 pc | | | x{%x{ | | Dead/Broken Braneh | Poor Condition S :
' S %8¢t
94 Quercus sp./0Oak 18 18 - POS Off Site 136 Prunus serotina/Black Cherry 12 12 - P X | X S 8
| | Wil
95 Quercus sp./Ock 18 18 - PCS Off Site 137 |Ailanthus aitissima/Tree of Heaven| 10 10 - POS . ; OFF SITE K g $
| K 4
, ] \ -
96 Quercus sp,/0ak 16 16 - POS Off Site 138 | Fagus grandifolla/American Beech | 10 10 - R O 5 E
. ‘ X X * o
97 Quercus sp./Oak i8 18 - POS Off Site 139 Prunus serotina/Black Cherry 10 10 - P ty B
L o
98 Magnolia sp./Magnolia 24 24 - POS Off Site 140 Froxinus sp./Ash 20 20 - POS : ' ' ; OFF SITE § ?z
_ A T B ' : ‘ e
98A Magnolic sp./Magnolia 20 | 20 - POS Off Site 141 | Prunus serotina/Black Cherry | 8 | 8 | 28 Dominant | 55 | 40 | eos | | | - | | Deod/Broken Branches, in | POOR CONDITION.
‘ _ Pecling . OFF SITE :
99A J“”Wefusdﬁgfzggé/Eﬂsﬁﬂn 8 8 38 | Codominont | 40 25 PC | X |X Poor Condition 143 Pinus strobus/White Pine 12 | 12 . 1 pos (I | | oFF 9Te
98B Acer sp./Maple 12 12 34 Coedominant 65 15 PC X | X Poor Condition 144 Morus alba/Common Mulberry 20 20 - POS . | ‘ ! . OFF SITE
100 Prunus serotina/Black Cherry 10 10 - P X |X Off Site 145 Pinus strobus/White Pine 12 12 - POS ' ' : OFF SITE
101 Dead 8 8 - P X |X 146 Pinus strobus/White Pine 14 14 - POS _ i OFF SITE
102 Dead 14 8 - P X [X Co—Qwned 147 Pinus strobus/White Pine 14 14 - POS . : : OFF SITE
103 Acer sp./Maple 30 30 - P X X Co—Owned 148 Not Used
104 Acer Maple sp./Maple 20 | 20 | 28 | Dominant | 40 30 | PC | X {x|x | | Leoning In Decine, ¥ine | poqr Gondition 129 | Prunus serotina/Block Cherry | 12 | 12 _ R
105 Prunus serotina/Black Cherry 14 14 38 Codominant 35 25 POS X IX Vine Covered PnoBfEf:oglggtion; 150 | Liriodendron tulipifera/Tulip Poplar | 16 16 - R
106 Prunus serotina/Black Cherry 20 20 34 Codominant 35 20 PC X |X Vine Covered, In Decline | Poor Condition 151 Acer sp./Mapie 12 2 - R E
N
107 Acer sp./Maple 18 18 - POS X | X Off Site 152 Uimus sp./Elm 8 8 - R S
, = <
108 Acer sp./Maple 24 24 - FOsS Off Site 153 Ulmus sp./Elm 12 12 - R j % g
109 |Ailanthus oltissima/Tree of Heaven| 10 i0 - R 154 Ulmus sp./Elm 8 8 - R Q—I Z
' S
110 |Ailanthus altissima/Tree of Heaven| 8 B - R 155 Prunus serotina/Black Cherry 8 12 - R Z - H <
. A= 5 &
11 Acer sp./Maple 10 10 | - P X X 156 Prunus serotina/Black Cherry 8 8 - R B Z E E
- 0, O [y B
112 |Allanthus altlssima/Tree of Heaven| B8 8 - R 157 Acer sp./Maple 18 18 - R m © = E
' . . SH= =
113 |Allanthus altissimo/Tree of Heaven| 8 8 - POS OFF SITE 158 Prunus serotina/Black Cherry 10 10 - ' R e Eﬂ E 8
S f Ibld C ' ' E::] 5 ﬁ
114 Prunus serotina/Black Cherry 14 14 — e POS OFF SITE 159 assa mssgssa#r?s/ ommaon 8 8 - _ R P = E
115 | Allanthus altissima/Tree of Heaven| 16 16 - R 160 Prunus serotina/Black Cherry 18 18 - R 4: =t
[
S A
116 Acer sp./Maple 48 48 - R 161 Acer sp./Maple 18 18 - R ] =
| ~ z 4
117 |Aillanthus altissima/Tres of Heaven| 10 10 - . R - '_|
=l
118 Dead 24 24 - POS OFF SITE E
e
19 Dead 20 20 R
120 Acer sp./Maple % | 36 - P | x IX
- ‘ |1 - - . Application No. SE 2010-DR-030  Staff 5.Z.
121 Acer sp./Maple 12 12 - P X X : APPROVED 5P PLAN
Dev, Conditions Dated July 21, 2011
122 Prunus serotina/Black Cherry 16 16 - Multi P X |X Muiti Stem ' _ : Date of (PC) Approval July 26, 2011
123 Acer sp./Maple 18 18 - Multi | P X |X Multi Stem Sheet 9 of ig
124 Acer sp./Maple 20 20 - p X | %
125 Acer sp./Maple 18 18 — P X |X
3
126 Acer sp./Maple 36 36 - P X |X =
=
127 |Ailanthus altissima/Tree of Heaven| 10 10 - Multi POS OFF SITE _l_ %E S
Sl | Be S
R Ow
128 |Allanthus altissima/Tree of Heaven| 8 B - Multi P X X Multi Stem Wl c|3 c? u!) Lﬁ." L] g
zlLdi«lo| La% T
129 Sossqfrassglst;ig?rr;s/Common 18 18 _ p X |x % 2 CDD z 8| %25 o%
o~
CERTIFIED ARBORIST ol
130 |Allanthus altissima/Tree of Heaven| 10 10 - POS Off Site o‘ z z 5 L &d ootE
T O SR wnmmm§,<%&8m
131 Dead 14 14 - POS OFF SITE — i \ . .
i International ; DESIGNED BY: PLR
: ; . RAFTED BY:
132 Acer sp./Maple 18 18 - P X |X LEGEND: SOClety D CAD
PC -POOR CONDITION. STATUS TO BE DETERMINED IN CONSULTATION WITH THE URBAN FOREST MANAGEMENT DIVISION (UFMD). of Arboriculture CHECKED BY: PLR
18D :POTENTIAL HAZARD. STATUS TO BE DETERMINED IN CONSULTATION WITH THE UFMD. i DATE: OCTOBER 19. 2010
P : PRESERVE | CERTIFIED ARBORIST ' :
R : REMOVE ‘ . . - SCALE: HOR.
POS  :PRESERVE OFF—SITE | Dennis Dale Dixon VERT,
RWP  :REMOVE WITH PERMISSION FROM THE UFMD. TREE IS WITHIN UNDISTURBED AREA BUT CONDITIONS WARRANT ITS REMOVAL. " Gertficate Number: MA-4973A :.;
X : CONDUCT ACTIVITY INDICATED . veriiesle Tumbar " s SHEET 9 OF 18
* :DBH/DIAMETER BREAST HEIGHT AS MEASURED 4.5 FEET ABOVE GROUND.  Expiration Date: Dec 31, 2011
ok : CRZ /CRITICAL ROOT ZONE (ONE FOOT OF RADIUS FOR EVERY INCH OF TREE DIAMETER. CRZ FOR TREES WITH MULTIPLE STEMS ARE . g CO. NO,
CALCULATED BASED ON THE DIAMETER OF A TREE WITH A BASAL AREA EQUIVALENT TO THE SUM OF THE BASAL AREAS FOR ALL STEMS MEASURED. 7 e e S CAD NAME: S5073TPP
e . CONDITION RATINGS ARE PROVIDED AS PERCENTAGES SBASED ON METHODS OUTLINED IN THE LATEST EDITION OF THE GUIDE FOR PLANT APPRAISAL ‘
PUBLISHED BY THE INTERNATIONAL SOCIETY OF ARBORICULTURE. LAYOUT: TTP—INVENTORY (2

S TSILE NO. 05073.11-00
TN

XREFS:




2 B
®E:
- 3©
| 35
TREE n —
+— PROTECTION MULCH TO THE LIMITS ~ M
- PRIOR TO ANY GONSTRUGTION FENCE OF CLEARING AND ™™ RIS
ACTIVITY, ALL INDIVIDUAL AND GRADING OR CRITICAL TREE PRESERVATION AREA R g =
GROUPS OF TREES MARKED FOR ROOT ZONE AS SHOWN - ‘ - $ =
PRESERVATION SHALL BE PROTECTED e KEEP OUT - 3
WITH TREE PROTECTION FENCING. ' ) E .0
- TREE PROTECTION FENCE SHALL BE \_C_..’- = ROOT PRUNE NO EQUIPMENT OR MATERIALS ARE TO BE STORED OR DEPOSITED 8 c'-, g
POSITIONED DIRECTLY IN THE ROOT WITHIN THIS AREA, TRAFFIC BY CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT AND * =% 9
PRUNING TRENCH AND BACKFILLED TREE TRENCH w % ©
PRESERVATION - (187-24") PERSONNEL 1S PROHIB|TED. N ® :I
FOR STABILITY OR JUST OUTSIDE THE 7 4SIGN 10 OR LESS ON S 5o &
TRENCH WITHIN THE DISTURBED AREA, N, |_CENTER N LIMITS OF (CONSTRUCTION COMPANY NAME) NI 9
- TREE PROTECTION FENGING SHALL f—p - TREE PROTECTION AREA ! DISTURBANCE {COMPANY CONTACT PERSON & TELEPHONE NUMBER) -2
CONSIST OF FOUR FOOT 14-GUAGE TR T 12 i {CLEARING & B CRITICAL ROOT ZONE = &S :
WELDED WIRE FENCE ATTACHED TO o _ GRADING) - A AFOCTRADIUPER ‘ PENALTY FOR VIOLATIONS e = E
SIX FOOT TALL T-POSTS DRIVEN 18 wol_—topeaconeaied| | AMETE STRICTLY ENFORCED . 5o
INCHES INTO THE GROUND, POSTS e : - s O P
SHALL BE NO FURTHER THAN 10 FEET - PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUGTION ACTIVITY, ALL TREES MARKED FOR ) \ SPECIFICATIONS: w 0
APART. 24" PRESERVATION ALONG THE LIMITS OF CLEARING AND GRADING ggiﬁﬁ&h{g‘m BY HAND TO A UNIFORM THICKNESS DIMENSIONS: ~ WIDTH: 17 INCHES MINIMUM .§ 2 3
- WHERE APPROPRIATE, BASED ON SHALL BE ROOT PRUNED WHERE SHOWN ON THE PLAN. ' HEIGHT: 11 INCHES MINIMUM T =
EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL - MULCH SHALL COVER AS MUCH OF THE ENTIRE BACKGRCUND COLOR: WHITE s ~ o
PLANS, SUPER SILT FENCE MAY BE - ROOT PRUNING SHALL BE CONDUGTED USING A TRENCHER OR . LETTER COLOR: BLACK o D
LSED AS CRITICAL ROOT ZONE AS POSSIBLE UP TO 10' FROM : . =~
TREE PROTECTION FENCING VIBRATORY PLOW. . LETTER SIZE: “’
THE LIMITS OF CLEARING AND GRADING, : n &
Z"éTuHN-Tr?E APPROVAL OF FAIRFAX THE ROOT PRUNING TRENCH SHALL BE A MAXIMUM OF 6 INCHES TR e MioH MU (LARGEST) g o
. - . - LETTER 2: 0.75 INCH MINIMUM
- TREE PROTECTION FENCING SHALL BE MADE CLEARLY VISIBLE TQO ALL CONSTRUCTION WIDE AND 18-24 INCHES DEEP. ONGE COMPLETED, THE ROOT ﬁk’égggﬁéhﬁfp%%sésg SJR';EVSE%D;RMQTTEggL THAT LETTER 3: 0.5 INCH MINIMUM § 2
PERSONNEL. SIGNS, IN ENGLISH AND SPANISH, WHICH STATES "TREE PRESERVATION PRUNING TRENCH SHALL BE IMMEDIATELY BACK FILLED, APPROVED MATERIAL LETTER 4: 0.375 INCH MINIMUM (SMALLEST) 3 X
AREA - KEEP OUT" SHALL BE INSTALLED ON TREE PROTECTION FENCING EVERY 30 ' LANGUAGE: ENGLISH AND SPANISH (SEPARATE SIGNS) oW
FEET. - ROOT PRUNING SHALL BE CONDUGTED UNDER THE SUPERVISION HALL . REE
- A CERTIFIED ARBORIST SHALL MONITOR THE INSTALLATION OF TREE PROTECTION OF A CERTIFIED ARBORIST. - MULCH SHALL NOT TOUCH THE BASE OF THE T NOTE: ALTERNATE SIGNAGE MAY BE SUBMITTED TO FAIRFAX COUNTY
FENCING. FOR APPROVAL.
/"1 \TREE PROTECTION FENCE /"2 "\ ROOT PRUNING /"3 "\ PROTECTIVE MULCHING ‘ /4 \TREE PRESERVATION SIGN

2
WNOT TO SCALE 12A1-8006Treo Protect W NOT TO SCALE 12A1-8088 Root Pruning W NOT TO SCALE 12A1-8098 Protact Mulch WNOT TO SCALE 12A1-809BTrea Preser Sign

TREE PRESERVATION NARRATIVE:

1. ALL WORK PERFORMED IN ASSQOCIATION WITH THIS PLAN SHALL MEET OR EXCEED CURRENT INDUSTRY STANDARDS AS PUBLISHED
BY THE INTERNATIONAL SOCIETY -OF ARBORICULTURE {ISA), AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARDS INSTITUTE (ANSI), OR THE TREE
CARE INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION (TCIA). IN THE EVENT TREATMENTS PRESCRIBED ARE NOT COVERED BY AN EXISTING STANDARD,
WORK SHALL MEET OR EXCEED STANDARDS APPROVED BY FAIRFAX COUNTY'S URBAN FOREST MANAGEMENT DIVISION (UFMD).

2. THE DEVELOPER SHALL RETAIN A CERTIFIED ARBORIST ("THE ARBORIST") TO ENSURE THE PROPER IMPLEMENTATION OF THE TREE
SITE MONITORING SCHEDULE PRESERVATION PLAN ("THIS PLAN"), ALL WORK REQUIRED BY THIS PLAN SHALL BE PERFORMED UNDER THE DIRECT SUPERVISION
OF THE ARBORIST AS SPECIFIED IN THE SITE MONITORING SCHEDULE AND TO ENSURE THAT ALL ACTIVITIES ARE CONDUCTED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THIS PLAN, ANY APPLICABLE DEVELOPMENT CONDITIONS AND/OR AS APPROVED BY UFMD. MONITORING SHALL
O R AT AL TS D RS O o E TARNAPLANTING OF TREES DR VEGETATON OR. Ay OaieR &
REMOVAL OF TREES, VEGETATION, OR STRUCTURES OR, THE ° NT T VEGETATION OR, ANY OTHER SIMILAR
LIST OF DUTIES DATE DESCRIPTION OF DUTIES ACTIVITIES ON THE SITE WITHIN 25 FEET OF THE LIMITS OF CLEARING AND GRADING.

PRIOR TO THE PRE—CONSTRUCTION MEETING AND BEFORE ANY CLEARING, GRADING OR DEMOLITION ACTIVITIES HAVE OCCURED, A CERTIFIED ARBORIST 3. PSI?.:EE_ Té)E AFL\]RYogEC)CNrSEER%?(T.EgNQEEIWAEY,SQEE;;?EDSV](J)B#ATE;EREEiNéNDTHCER?D%%STE%I;’IJ;E[EES[\JCSEH?:IVSTJ&ABTEOSRgaiiXEBDEOSO&T%SR?EL[;\N
PRE—CONSTRUCTION MEETING IN FIELD TO SHALL WALK THE UMITS OF CLEARING AND GRADING WITH A REPRESENTATIVE FROM FAIRFAX COUNTY'S URBAN FOREST MANAGEMENT DIVISION (UFMD) AS NOTED IN THE SITE MONITORING SCHEDULE. THE FENCING SHALL BE MADE CLEARLY WISIBLE TO ALL CONSTRUCTION
WALK LIMITS OF CLEARING AND GRADING SPECIFIED BY UFMD TO DETERMINE WHERE ADJUSTMENTS TO THE CLEARING LIMITS CAN BE MADE TO INCREASE THE SURVIVABILITY OF TREES TO BE PRESERVED THAT PERSONNEL. THE FENCING SHALL BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO ANY WORK BEING CONDUCTED ON THE SITE, INCLUDING THE

OCCUR ALONG THE EDGE OF THE LIMITS OF CLEARING AND GRADING, AND/OR TO IDENTIFY HAZARDOUS, DAMAGED OR DISEASED TREES THAT NEED DEMOLITION OF ANY EXISTING STRUCTURES OR FENCES. THE ARBORIST MUST VERIFY IN WRITING THAT THE FENCING HAS BEEN
TO BE REMOVED. » INSTALLED PRIOR TO ANY WORK OR DEMOLITION ACTIVITIES AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE STANDARDS SET FORTH BY THIS
PLAN.,

THE INSTALLATION OF ALL TREE PROTECTION FENCING SHALL BE PERFORMED UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF A CERTIFIED ARBORIST AND ACCOMPLISHED |
: IN A MANNER THAT DOES NOT HARM EXISTING VEGETATION THAT IS REQUIRED TO BE PRESERVED. AT LEAST THREE DAYS PRIOR TO THE 4. THE ARBORIST SHALL WALK THE LIMITS OF CLEARING AND GRADING WITH AN URBAN FORESTER FROM UFMD AS NOTED IN THE
INSTALLATION OF TREE PROTECTION FENCE | AFTER UFMD'S APPROVAL OF | COMMENCEMENT OF ANY CLEARING, GRADING OR DEMOLITION ACTIVITIES AND PRIOR TO THE INSTALLATION OF TREE PROTECTION FENCING. UFMD SITE MONITORING SCHEDULE. ANY ADJUSTMENTS AGREED TO BY THE ARBORIST AND UFMD SHALL BE MEMORIALIZED IN WRITING
LOCATION SHALL BE NOTIFIED IN WRITING AND GIVEN THE OPPORTUNITY TO INSPECT THE SITE TO ASSURE THAT ALL INDIVIDUAL TREES TO BE PRESERVED AND |- BY BOTH PARTIES BEFORE ANY SUCH ADJUSTMENTS ARE IMPLEMENTED. TREES TO BE REMOVED SHALL BE TAGGED IN THE
ALL AREAS TO BE LEFT UNDISTURBED HAVE BEEN CORRECTLY DELINEATED. FIELD. TREES WITHIN THE UNDISTURBED AREA THAT ARE IDENTIFIED IN WRITING BY UFMD AS DEAD OR DYING, IN POOR
CONDITION (INCLUDING DISEASED AND DAMAGED, OR TREES THAT POSE A POTENTIAL HAZARD TO HUMAN HEALTH OR PROPERTY
SONSTRUCTION/ SITE ANALYSIS MONTHLY ANALYSIS OF SITE THE APPLICANT SHALL ACTIVELY MONITOR THE SITE TO ENSURE THAT INAPPROPRIATE ACTIVITIES SUCH AS THE STORAGE OF CONSTRUCTION A B R D A PR T L RN O R D I MANER THAT AUOIDS DAMAGE. 10 SURROUNDING TREES AND
ONS / OR AS SPECIFIED BY UFMD | MATERIALS, DUMPING OF CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS, AND TRAFFIC BY CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT AND PERSONNEL DO NOT OCCUR WITHIN THESE AREAS ASSOCIATED UNDERSTORY VEGETATION. IF A STUMP MUST BE REMOVED, THIS SHALL BE DONE USING A STUMP GRINDING
MACHINE IN A MANNER CAUSING AS LITTLE DISTURBANCE AS POSSIBLE TO THE ADJACENT TREES AND ASSOCIATED UNDERSTORY
VEGETATION AND SOIL CONDITIONS,

DRANESVILLE DISTRICT

FAIRFAX COUNTY, VIRGINIA

TREE PRESERVATION DETAILS

BRIGHTVIEW

SPECIAL EXCEPTION PLAT

5. ALL TREE PRESERVATION RELATED WORK OCCURRING IN OR ADJACENT TO TREE PRESERVATION AREAS SHALL BE ACCOMPLISHED
IN A MANNER THAT MINIMIZES DAMAGE TO VEGETATION TO BE PRESERVED, INCLUDING ANY WOODY AND/OR HERBACEOUS
VEGETATION OCCURRING !N THE UNDERSTORY. TREES DESIGNATED FOR REMOVAL ALONG THE LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE SHALL BE
REMOVED USING A CHAINSAW SO AS TO AVOID DAMAGE TO SURROUNDING TREES TO BE PRESERVED AND UNDERSTORY
VEGETATION, THE USE OF POWER EQUIPMENT IN THESE AREAS SHALL BE LIMITED TO SMALL HAND—OPERATED EQUIPMENT SUCH
AS CHAINSAWS. ANY WORK THAT REQUIRES THE USE OF LARGER MOTORIZED EQUIPMENT SUCH AS, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, TREE
TRANSPLANTING SPADES, SKID LOADERS, TRACTORS, OR ANY ACCESSORY OR ATTACHMENT CONNECTED TO SUCH EQUIPMENT
roplication No. SE2010-DR:030,  Staff 5.2 SHALL NOT OCCUR UNLESS REVIEWED AND APPROVED IN WRITING BY UFMD.
pplic ; SP PLAN
APPROVED v 6. AS PART OF THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THIS PLAN AND THE SITE PLAN, MANAGEMENT PRACTICES SHALL PROVIDE FOR THE
Dev. Conditions Dated WV EL=E o6 613 PROTECTION OF UNDERSTORY PLANT MATERIALS, LEAF LITTER AND SOIL CONDITIONS FOUND IN AREAS TO BE LEFT UNDISTURBED,
Date of (pC) Approva SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL OF UFMD. THE APPLICANT SHALL ACTIVELY MONITOR THE SITE TO ENSURE THAT INAPPROPRIATE
ACTIVITIES SUCH AS THE STORAGE OF CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, DUMPING OF CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS, AND TRAFFIC BY
Greet 10 of 18— ) CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT AND PERSONNEL DO NOT OCCUR WITHIN THESE AREAS. THE UNDERSTORY PLANT MATERIALS, LEAF
- LITTER AND SOIL CONDITIONS SHALL BE RESTORED BY THE APPLICANT TO THE SATISFACTION OF UFMD IF THESE ARE FOUND TO

e —

— T BE DAMAGED, REMOVED OR ALTERED IN A MANNER NOT ALLOWED IN WRITING BY UFMD.

7. PRIOR TO THE SITE PRE—CONSTRUCTION MEETING AND SITE WALK WITH AN URBAN FORESTER FROM UFMD AND THE ARBORIST,
THE APPLICANT SHALL HAVE THE LIMITS OF CLEARING AND GRADING MARKED WITH A CONTINUOUS LINE OF FLAGGING.

8 AT LEAST THREE DAYS PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF ANY CLEARING, GRADING, OR DEMOLITION ACTIVITIES AND PRIOR TO
THE INSTALLATION OF TREE PROTECTION FENCING, UFMD SHALL BE NOTIFIED IN WRITING AND GIVEN THE OPPORTUNITY TO
INSPECT THE SITE TO ASSURE THAT ALL INDIVIDUAL TREES TO BE PRESERVED AND ALL AREAS TO BE LEFT UNDISTURBED HAVE
BEEN CORRECTLY DELINEATED. UFMD SHALL PROVIDE WRITTEN NOQTICE TO THE APPLICANT AS TQ WHETHER OR NQOT THE AREAS
HAVE BEEN DELINEATED CORRECTLY. IF IT iS DETERMINED BY UFMD THAT THE AREAS ARE NOT DELINEATED CORRECTLY, NO
CERTIFIED ARBORIST GRADING OR CONSTRUCTION ACTIMTIES SHALL OCCUR ON THE SUBJECT PROPERTY UNTIL THE DELINEATION IS CORRECTED AND
FIELD VERIFIED BY THE UFMD.

INVASIVE SPECIES ASSESSMENT AND MANAGEMENT NARRATIVE: - R 9. ROOT PRUNING; ROOT PRUNING SHALL BE PERFORMED WHEREVER GRADES WILL BE ALTERED WITHIN THE CRITICAL ROOT ZONE OF
crer onal | A TREE TO BE PRESERVED AND SHALL BE CONDUCTED WHERE SHOWN ON THE PLAN OR AS MOST PRACTICAL GIVEN SITE
ity Lnternation : CONSTRAINTS, A VIBRATING PLOW, TRENCHER, STUMP CUTTER OR ARBORIST APPROVED EQUAL SHALL BE USED TO A DEPTH OF
Bl Society ' 18 INCHES. IF A TRENCHER IS USED THE TRENCH SHALL BE BACKFILLED IMMEDIATELY TO PREVENT ROQT DEHYDRATION. IF SILT ‘ _
of Arboriculture FENCE IS TO BE INSTALLED AT THE LIMITS, THE ROOT PRUNING TRENCH MAY BE USED FOR THE INSTALLATION OF SILT FENCE. DESIGNED BY: PLR
WHEREVER POSSIBLE, ROOT PRUNING TRENCHES SHOULD BE MULCHED WITH WOOD CHIPS OR MULCH FOUR INCHES DEEP. DRAFTED BY: CAD

SHELTER DEVELOPMENT LLC
218 N. CHARLES STREET

SUIT 220
BALTIMORE, MD 21201

REVISED 02—07—11
DATE: 04-22-11
DATE: 05—-05—11
APPLICANT-

BC REVISIONS
DATE: O1—11—11

INVASIVE_SPECIES ASSESSMENT:

IN COVER TYPES 2, 3 AND 7, LARGE AREAS BRIARS AND MULTIFLORA ROSE ARE PRESENT IN THE FOREST UNDERSTORY OR AS INDIVIDUAL STANDS.
IT DOES NOT APPEAR THAT THESE INVASIVE PLANTS HAVE ACHIEVED A LEVEL THAT WOULD ENDANGER THE LONG—TERM HEALTH OF THE FORESTED
AREAS TO BE PRESERVED. IN SOME AREAS VINES HAVE CLIMBED THE TRUNKS OF TREES AND ARE BEGINNING TO IMPACT THE CROWNS OF THE
TREES.

CERTIFIED ARBORIST 10. WOOD_CHIPS OR MULCH: WOOD CHIPS OR LEAF AND BRANCH MULCH SHALL BE PLACED AROUND THE LIMITS OF CLEARING AND CHECKED BY: PLR

Dennis Dale Dixon 5 GRADING IN AREAS WHERE TREES ARE WITHIN 20° OF THE LIMITS OF CLEARING AND GRADING AS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN. CHIPS DATE: OCTOBER 19, 2010
NVASIVE SPECIES MANAGEMENT: i ; ] OR MULCH THAT ARE PRODUCED AS A RESULT OF CLEARING OPERATIONS ON—SITE MAY BE USED FOR THIS PURPOSE AND '
| Certiicate Number MA-49T3A SHALL BE PLACED BY HAND WITHOUT THE USE OF ENGINE—DRIVEN MACHINERY. CHIPS OR MULCH ARE NOT TO BE PLACED SCALE:  HOR.

CLIMBING VINES MAY HAVE A NEGATIVE IMPACT TO EXISTING TREES IF ALLOWED TO GROW INTO THE CANOPY OF PRESERVED TREES. AS PART OF Expiratian Date: Dec 31,2011 . MORE THAN TEN FEET BEYOND THE LIMITS OF CLEARING AND GRADING AND SHALL NOT BE PLACED AT A DEPTH OF NO MORE VERT.

THE INITIAL TREE PRESERVATION WORK, A 4' SECTION OF VINES THAT IMPACTS ROOTS, TRUNKS OR CANOPY SHALL BE REMOVED FROM PRESERVED L TR THAN FOUR INCHES WITHIN THE PRESERVATION AREAS. OUTSIDE THE PRESERVATION AREAS, (WITHIN THE DISTURBED AREA), 1 SHEET 10 OF 18

TREES WITHIN THE ABOVE NOTED COVER TYPES. CARE SHALL BE TAKEN TO NOT DAMAGE TREE TRUNKS, ROOTS OR BARK. WVINES IN THE TREE CHIPS OR LEAF AND BRANCH MULCH MAY BE PLACED AT A DEPTH NOT TO EXCEED TEN INCHES. p—

CANOPY THAT ARE NOT EASILY REMOVED SHOULD BE LEFT IN PLACE TO DIE AND FALL OUT NATURALLY.

§ CAD NAME: S5073TPP
LAYOUT: TPP—DETAILS
LE NO, 05073.11-00

XREFS:
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DRANESVILLE DISTRICT

SITE AMENITIES
FAIRFAX COUNTY, VIRGINIA

BRIGHTVIEW

/5 LATTICE TOP WOOD FENCE /8 OUTDOOR LIVING SPACE /7 \ENTRANCE SIGNAGE

\11/ NO SCALE 11/ NO SCALE \J1/ NO SCALE

NOTE: SIGN WILL CONFORM TO FAIRFAX COUNTY SIGNAGE REGULATIONS

SPECIAL EXCEPTION PLAT

EXISTING TREE CANOPY

6' HIGH FENCE Application No. SE 2010-pR-03p

APPROVE Stoff 8.2
D SP PLAN
Dev. Conditions Dated ju]
duly 717011
Date of (PC)  Approval July 26, 2011
Sheet_ 11 of 18 O
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: DESIGNED BY: PLR
DRAFTED BY: CAD
PROPERTY LINE CHECKED BY: PLR
fDATE: OCTOBER 19, 2010
SCALE: HOR. AS SHOW
/8 SCREENING FENCE SECTION /9 SCREEN WALL ror
a1/ NO SCALE 1/ NO SCALE SHEET 11 OF 18
. CO. NO.
CAD NAME: S5073AMENITY
. — LAYOUT: AMENITIES

7 FILE NO.  05073.11—00

XREFS




N
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REZONING STORMWATER MANAGEMENT NARRATIVE

THIS 3

SOMW WOODS. THE PROPERTY |
AND A C-8 ZONE TO THE SOUTH. THE

56 ACRE SITE CURRENTLY CONT,
S SPLIT ZONED WITH AN R-
ADJACENT PARCELS TO THE EAST ARE

PRE-DEVELOPMENT CONDITIONS
AINS A FEW STRUCTURES, OPEN FIELD, AND

1 ZONE TO THE NORTH

COMMERCIAL USES AND THE PARCELS TO THE NORTH AND WEST ARE RESIDENTIAL

USES. COLVIN RUN ROAD BORDERS
THE SITE DRAINS OVERLAND TO THE NORT!
AS WELL AS OVERLAND TOTHEN
RPA AREA. OFFSITE WATER MAINLY

ORTHWEST IN

POST-DEVELOPMENT CONDITIONS

THE PROPOSED CONDITIONS FO
WITH 90 RESIDENTS 3. AN UNDER
RAINTANK BRAND UNDERGROUND INFILT
FROM THE COMBINATION OF OV
SYSTEM. ROUGHLY 2,1 ACRES O
THIS STORMWATER MANAGEMEN
STORMWATER RUNOFF IN ORDER TO
REFER TO THE ALLOWABLE RELEASE COMPUTATION
AND VOLUME SHOWN ON SHEET 13.

ERLAND F

THE FACILITY O

R THE SITE IS FOR AN ASSISTED LI
GROUND DETENTION FACILITY CONSISTING OF
RATION FACILTY WILL COLLECT WATER
LOW AND A PROPOSED STORM SEWER
NSITE AND 0.14 ACRES OFFSITE ARE DETAINED IN
T EACILITY. THE RAINTANK SYSTEM DETAINS THE
MEET THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE RELEASE.
S, OUTFLOW COMPUTATIONS,
UTFALLS INTO THE EXISTING

THE PROPERTY TO THE SOUTH. WATER FROM
H INTO AN OFFSITE SWALE NORTHWEST
TO AN EXISTING FLOODPLAIN AND

COMES FROM COLVIN RUN ROAD.

VING FACILITY

FLOODPLAIN. STORMWATER MANAGEMENT REQUIREMENTS HAVE BEEN MET, AS

THE POST-DEVELOPMENT PEAK REL
ARE LESS THAN PRE-DEVELOPMENT LEVELS.
SUMMARY OF FLOWS DEMONSTRATING THE RED

THE SITE.

EASE RATES FOR THE 2 AND 10-YEAR STORMS
SEE THE TABLE ON THIS SHEET FOR A
UCTION IN PEAK FLOW RATES FOR

BRIGHTVIEW - Stormwater Management Allowable Release Computations
STORMWATER MANAGEMENT ANALYSIS

2-Year Pre- 10-Year Pra-
Cutfall Pre—t.)avelopment Pre-Development Dewelopment Dewlopment
Drainage Area c-factor Discharge Discharge
Type of Discharge
1 2.68 0.30 4.38 5.85 Concentrated
2 0.53 0.30 0.87 1.16 Sheet Flow
3 0.28 0.30 0.46 0.61 Sheet Flow
4 0.07 0.30 0.11 0.15 Sheet Flow
Total Site Discharge = 5.82 .7
Paost- Post- 2-Year Post- 10-Year Post-
Outfalll Dewslopment | Dewelopment c- Dewelopment Development
Drainage Area factor Discharge Discharge Type of Discharge
1 3.44 0.57 0.68 2.18 Concentrated
2 0.09 0.30 0.15 0.20 Shest Flow
3 0.03 0.30 0.05 0.07 Sheet Flow
4 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A
Total Site Discharge = 0.88 2.45

ADEQUATE OUTFALL AND EXTENT OF REVIEW NARRATIVE

THERE ARE FOUR OUTFALLS PRESENT ON THIS SITE. ALL THEOUTFALLS
DISCHARGE TO THE NORTH, WITH QUTFALL 1 DISCHARGING AS CONCENTRATED
FLOW AND OUTFALLS 2, 3, AND 4 DISCHARGING AS SHEET FLOW. OUTFALL 2
DISCHARGES AS SHEET FLOW INTO AN OFFSITE SWALE AND QUTFALLS 3 AND 4
DISHCARGE AS SHEET FLOW ONTO THE ADJACENT COMMERCIAL PROPERTY AND
INTO AN EXISTING DRY POND.

POST-DEVELOPMENT FLOWS TOALL OF THE OUTFALL LOCATIONS HAS EITHER
REMAINED UNCHANGED OR HAS BEEN REDUCED TO LESS THAN
PRE-DEVELOPMENT FLOWS. THUS, ITIS THE OPINION OF THE ENGINEER THAT
ADEQUATE OUTFALL REQUIREMENTS PER PFM REQUIREMENTS ARE SATISFIED.

OUTFALL 1

PRE-DEVELOPMENT CONDITIONS:

THE SITE CONSISTED OF SOME EXISTING ONSITE STRUCTURES, ONE SHED,
DRIVEWAYS, AND ASSOCIATED INFRASTRUCTURE. DURING PRE-DEVELOPMENT
CONDITIONS NON-CONCENTRATED RUNOFF FROM THE SITE FLOWED NORTH
UNTIL OUTFALLING INTO THE FLOODPLAIN AT THE NORTHERN TIP OF THE SITE.
THE PRE-DEVELOPMENT ONSITE DRAINAGE AREA TO THIS POINT WAS 2.68 ACRES
WITH 2- AND 10- YEAR FLOWS OF 4.38-CFS AND 5.85-CFS, RESPECTIVELY.

POST-DEVELOPMENT CONDITIONS:

A PROPOSED INFILTRATION FACILITY WILL INTERCEPT A TOTAL OF 2,24 ACRES
(2.0 ACRES ONSITE). THIS OUTFALL HAS BEEN DESIGNED UTILIZING THE 1-YEAR
DETENTION METHOD AS DEMONSTRATED ON SHEET 13. THE INFILTRATION
FACILITY CONSISTS OF ONE FOOT OF GRAVEL UNDER A RAINTANK SYSTEM. THE
ONE FOOT OF GRAVEL WILL PROVIDE THE STORAGE VOLUME NECESSARY TO
INFILTRATE THE FIRST HALF-INCH OF RUNOFF, ADDITIONALLY, THE 1-YEAR
DISCHARGE HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO BE RELEASED OVER THE REQUIRED 24 HOUR
PERIOD, AND THE ULTIMATE 2-YEAR AND 10-YEAR DISCHARGE TO-OUTFALL A 1S
0.52 CFS AND 2.50 CFS, RESPECTIVELY, FOR THE 2-YEAR AND 10-YEAR
DISCHARGES. THIS DISCHARGE ACCOUNTS FOR THE ONSITE UNDETAINED AND
THE OFFSITE DETAINED DRAINAGE AREAS.

POST-DEVELOPMENT FLOWS TO OUTFALL 1 MEET THE 1-YEAR DETENTION
REQUIREMENTS AS SET FORTH IN PFM SECTION 6-0203.4C. THUS, ITIS THE
OPINION OF THE ENGINEER THAT THE OUTFALL IS ADEQUATE,

QUTFALL 2

PRE-DEVELOPMENT CONDITIONS:

RUNOEF FROM AREA 2(0.53 ACRES) SHEET FLOWS TOWARD AN EXISTING OFFSITE
SWALE. OUTFALL 2 HAS 2-AND 10- YEAR FLOWS OF 0.87-CFS AND 1.18-CFS
RESPECTIVELY.

POST-DEVELOPMENT CONDITIONS:

THE DRAINAGE AREA TO OUTFALL 2 HAS BEEN REDUCED FROM 0.53 ACRES TO 0.31
ACRES. THE SHEET FLOW HAS THUS BEEN REDUCED TO 0.76 CFS AND 1.01 CFS
FOR THE 2- AND 10- YEAR FLOWS, RESPECTIVELY. THE DIVERTED0.22 ACRES
FROM THE PRE-DEVELOPMENT CONDITION HAS BEEN DIRECTED TO THE ONSITE
STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FACILITY. SINCE FLOW IS NON-CONCENTRATED AND
HAS NOT INCREASED FROM PRE-DEVELOPMENT -CONDITIONS, ADEQUATE
OUTFALL FOR OUTFALL 2 IS PROVIDED PER PFM SECTION 6-0202.6A.
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OUTFALL 3

PRE-DEVELOPMENT CONDITIONS:

RUNOFF FROM AREA 3 (0.28 ACRES) SHEET FLOWS TOWARD THE EXISTING
OFFSITE DRY POND. THIS AREA HAS 2- AND 10- YEAR FLOWS OF 0.46-CFS AND
0.61-CFS RESPECTIVELY.

POST-DEVELOPMENT CONDITIONS:

THE DRAINAGE AREA TO OUTFALL 3 HAS BEEN REDUCED FROM 0.28 ACRES TO
0.08 ACRES. THE SHEET FLOW HAS THUS BEEN REDUCED TO 0.20 CFS AND 0.26
CFES FOR THE 2- AND 10- YEAR FLOWS, RESPECTIVELY. THE DIVERTED 0.20 ACRES
FROM THE PRE-DEVELOPMENT CONDITION HAS BEEN DIRECTED TO THE ONSITE
STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FACILITY. SINCE FLOW IS NON-CONCENTRATED AND
HAS NOT INCREASED FROM PRE-DEVELOPMENT CONDITIONS, ADEQUATE
OUTFALL FOR OUTFALL 3 IS PROVIDED PER PFM SECTION 6-0202.6A.

QUTFALL 4

PRE-DEVELOPMENT CONDITIONS:

RUNOFF FROM AREA 4 (0.7 ACRES) SHEET FLOWS TOWARD THE EXISTING OFFSITE
DRY POND. THIS AREA HAS 2- AND 10- YEAR FLOWS OF 0.11-CFS AND0.15-CFS
RESPECTIVELY.

POST-DEVELOPMENT CONDITIONS:

THE DRAINAGE AREA TO OUTFALL 4 FROM THE SITE REMAINS AT 0.07 ACRES WITH
A 2- AND 10- YEAR FLOW OF 0.11-CFS AND 0.15-CFS. THE FLOWS HAVE NOT BEEN
ALTERED FROM PRE-DEVELOPMENT CONDITIONS. SINCE FLOW IS
NON-CONGENTRATED AND HAS NOT INCREASED FROM PRE-DEVELOPMENT
CONDITIONS, ADEQUATE OUTFALL iS PROVIDED PER PFM SECTION 6-0202.6A.
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PART 1: LIST ALL OF THE SUBAREAS WITH CN NUMBERS_AND COMPUTE THE

OUTFALL ANALYSIS COMPUTATIONS

QUTFALL A

AVERAGE CN FOR THE QUTFALL

OUTFALL °A’ PRE—DEVELOPMENT
TIME OF CONCENTRATION CALCULATOR

Segment #1: Tc: TR-55 Shallow

Hydraulic Length 503.00 £t

Slope .090000 ft/ft
Unpaved
Avg.Velocity 4.84 ft/sec
Segment #1 Time: .0289 hrs
Segment #2: Tc: TR-55 Sheet
Mannings n .1500
Hydraulic Length 100.00 ft
2yr, 24hr P 2.7000 in
Slope .040000 ft/ft
Avg.Velocity .21 ft/sec
Segment #2 Time: .1347 hrs

Total Tc: .1636 hrs

OUTFALL 'A’ ONSITE PRE—DEVELOPMENT

GOOD FORESTED CONDITION
(A} SUBAREA & DESCRIPTION CN AREA (AC.) PRODUCT
Al Woods: Soil B 55 X 1.91 = 105.05
A2 Woods: Soll C 70 X 0.77 = 53.90
TOTAL 2.68 158.95
(B) WEIGHTED AVERAGE CN TOTAL = AREA/PRODUCT = 59
POST DEVELOPMENT
(C) SUBAREA & DESCRIPTION CN AREA (AC.) PRODUCT
A3 Lawn: Soil B 61 X 1.06 = 64.66
A4 impenious: Soil B 98 X 1.39 = 136.22
A5 Lawn: Sail C 74 X 0.43 = 31.82
AB Impendous: Soil G 98 X 0.70 = 68.60
TOTAL 3.98 301.30
(D) WEIGHTED AVERAGE CN TOTAL = AREA/PROBUCT = 84
PART 2: COMPUTE THE DEPTH OF RAINFALL AT QUTFALL
(A) CALCULATE THE RAINFALL AMOUNT (P} FOR THE 1-, 2-, AND 10-YEAR, 24-HOUR STORM.
FROMT%BLEGQSOFTHEPFM)
Py= 2.7" P2 = 3.2" P10 = 5.2"
(B) DETERMINE THE RUNOFF DEPTH (d) IN INCHES
1000 GOOD FORESTED CONDITION POST DEVELOPMENT
S=—C-N—"10 s= 6.95 S= 1.90
y (P - 0.25)° dy=  0.21" dy=  1.28°
= = 37" d, = 1.68"
P+0.38S d=_ 9 2=_ 185
d10 = 1.35" dm = 3.46"
PART 3: CALCULATE THE 1-YEAR POST DEVELOPMENT VOLUME
(A) DETERMINE TOTAL VOLUME OF WATER TO BE DETAINED FOR 1-YEAR STORM
V, = DRAINAGE AREA (ACRES) x d (INCHES)/ 12 (INCHES/FOOT) V,= 0.3819ac-ft. = 16,636 cu-f.
(B) SUBTRACT VOLUME DETAINED IN BMP VOLUME (FROM BMP COMPUTATIONS)
Viyr = V- VWQ VWQ = 2,686 cu.-ft. Viyr = 13,950 cu.-t.
PART 4: DETERMINE ORIFICE SIZE FOR 1-YEAR STORM
(A) MAXIMUM HEAD (h) AT THE REQUIRED 1-YEAR STORAGE FROM h= 140 f#
THE ELEVATION STORAGE CURVE FOR THE FACILITY.
(B) PEAK OUTFLOW RATE (Qp) AT THE MAXIMUM 7
HEAD FOR DRAWDOWN TIME OF 24 HOURS. Q — I-YR Q= 0.3229cfs
P 0.5x3,600x24
(C) REQUIRED ORIFICE AREA Q Ayr= 0.0567 sq. ft.
A = L
1-YR " 0.6y 64.4h
(D) MAXMUM DIAMETER OF CIRCULAR ORIFICE MAXIMUM DIAMETER = 3.22"
PART 8: DETERMINE ALLOWABLE RELEASE
(A) DETERMINE THE VOLUME OF RUNOFF FOR EACH STORM TO BE ANALYZED
V = DRAINAGE AREA (ACRES) x d {INCHES}/ 12 (INCHES/FOOT)
GOOD FORESTED CONDITION POST DEVELOPMENT
Vo= 3,600 cu.-f. Vo= 21,832 cu-ft.
Vio= 13,133 cu.-ft. Vo= 44,964 cu.-ft.
{B} DETERMINE THE PROPORTIONAL IMPROVEMENTS FOR EACH STORM TO BE ANALYZED
1 | R,= B3.51%
R, = |_ - WlﬂOO Rio=  70.79%
(C) DETERMINE THE ALLOWABLE PEAK RELEASES
GOOD FORESTED CONDITION RELEASE PROPORTIONAL IMPROVEMENT RELEASE
Q= 0.95¢cfs Q,= 0.16cfs = 0.95x%x (1-Rg)
Q= 4,64 cfs Q= i.36cfs = 484X (1 - Rm)
PART 9: MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE OUTFALL
PROPORTIONAL UNDETAINED * OFFSTIE MAX
STORM IMPROVEMENT - TO OUTFALL + DETAINED = ALLOWABLE
FREQUENCY RELEASE (CFS) A (CFS) (CFS) OUTFLOW (CFS)
Q= 0.16 - 0.37 0.57 = 0.36
Q= 1.36 - 1.81 + 0.93 = 0.48

JE——————]

———————

Total
Depth Rainfall
Return Event in Type RNF ID
2 3.2000 Synthetic Curve Typell 24hr
10 5.2000 Synthetic Curve TypeIl 24hr
1 2.7000 synthetic Curve TypeIIl 24hr

MASTER NETWORK SUMMARY
SCS Unit Hydrograph Method

(*Node=0Outfall; +Node=Diversion;)
(Trun= HYG Truncation: Blank=None; I=Left; R=Rt; LR=Left&Rt)

Max
Return HYG Vol Opeak Qpeak Max WSEL Pond Storage
Node 1D Type Event ac-ft Trun hrs cfs ft ac—-ft
*QUT 10 JCT 2 .084 12.0500 .95
*QUT 10 JCT 10 .301 12.0000 4.64
*QUT 10 JCT 1 .046 12.0500 .35
SUBAREA 10 AREA 2 .084 12.0500 .95
SUBAREA 10 AREA 10 .301 12.0000 4,64
SUBAREA 10 AREA 1 .046 12.0500 .35

DETENTION FACILITY DISCHARGE
SUMMARY

Total
Depth Rainfall
Return Event in Type RNE 1ID

1 2.7000 synthetic Curve Typell Z24hr

2 3.2000 Synthetic Curve Typell 24hr

10 5.2000 Synthetic Curve TypeIl 24hr

MASTER NETWORK SUMMARY
SCS Unit Hydrograph Method
Max
Return HYG Vol Qpeak Qpeak Max WSEL Pond Storage

Node ID Type Event cu.ft Trun min cis ft cu.ft
ONSITE AREA 2 16242 717.00 6.58
ONSITE ALREA 10 31388 717.00 12.36
OMSITE AREA 1 12640 717.00 5.15
*QUTFLOW JCT 2 10412 927.00 .15
*QUTFLOW JCT 10 25558 774,00 .69
*QUTFLOW JCT 1 6810 909.00 L1l
POND IN POND 2 16242 717.00 6.58
POND IN POND 10 31388 717.00 12.36
POND TN POND 1 12640 717.00 5.15
FPOND QUT POND 2 10412 927.00 .15 281.98 11383
POND OUT POND 10 25558 774.00 .69 283.41 19594
POND OUT POND 1 6810 909.00 LAl 281.57 5029
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POND VOLUME EQUATIONS ..D.
+ Incremental volume computed by the Conic Method for Reservoir Volumes. e 8 E
. -
Volume = (1/3) * (EL2-EL1) * ({(Areal + Area2 + sq.rt.(Areal*Areal)) ‘ ) g c?
e 1)
where: EL1, EL2 - Lower and upper elevations of the increment v )
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BMP FACILITY DESIGN CALCULATIONS

" A 23
B M P M P BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICE (BMP) NARRATIVE m g 2
1"=60" THE 3.56 ACRE SITE IS IN THE DIFFICULT RUN WATERSHED. THIS SITE REQUIRES 40% L. WATERSHED INFORMATION - 3 o
PHOSPHOROUS REMOVAL EFFICIENCY AS IT IS CONSIDERED A 'NEW DEVELOPMENT" IN ) N -E
P /  ——— FAIRFAX COUNTY. BMP COMPUTATIONS ARE BASED ON THE OCCOQUAN METHOD AND PART 1: LIST ALL OF THE SUBAREAS AND "C" FACTORS USED IN THE BMP COMPUTATIONS ) g
/““’" - T RESULT IN A 40.16% PHOSPHOROUS REMOVAL. (SEE COMPUTATIONS ON THIS SHEET). THE Q )
¢ — ce— BMP REQUIREMENTS WILL BE MET BY INFILTRATING THE FIRST 0.5" OF RUNOFF THROUGH A SUBAREA DESIGNATION & DESCRIPTION g AREA (AC.) O ﬁ; ]
W GRAVEL BED BENEATH THE RAINTANK SYSTEM. GENERALLY, SCILS IN THIS AREA HAVE (1) @) 3) 8 ], 8 &
Sy ~ INFILTRATION RATES SUFFICIENT TO FACILITATE THE PROPER USE OF THE RAINTANK B S T=Trealod TS X g =
= FACILITIES, BUT FINAL DESIGN AND LOCATION IS DEPENDENT UPON FIELD VERIFICATION OF = nsfe- reate : : - 8 &3
~N X THE SOIL INFILTRATION RATES BY A QUALIFIED GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER. B2 Offsite- Treated 0.90 0.14 _— —
‘ B3 Onsite - Untreated 0.35 1.12 E =) °|° g
S, : S o
oty LI o I I
oo PLAN & LEGEND PR
TM. DRN. ESM'T. PART 2. COMPUTE THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE "C" FACTOR FOR THE SITE m =
B. 16831 PG. 759 b = I~ S
B1 ONSITE TO INFILTRATION TRENCH (A) AREA OF THE SITE (a) 856  ACRES : é ~a
, N D Al iy . B S < :
B ‘ W . 7 (B) SUBAREA DESIGNATION ner AREA (AC.) PRODUCT e = E
" y A - i o = (1) (2) (3) (4) L 3 5 ;
- -- -- - e | B2 OFFSITE TO INFILTRATION TRENCH B1 Onsite- Treated 068 X 244 = 1.66 Q E o
o B3 Onsite - Untreated 0.35 X 1.12 = 0.39 V o
ek, U X = s A
i L : o8
:' s - A .,-"". § ] g
\ N N A -' B3 ONSITE UNTREATED (b) TOTAL = 2,05 O 3 5 =
. o S é 3 (C) WEIGHTED AVERAGE "C" FACTOR (b}/ (a) = {c) 0.58 H g P
\ t\ o s (21" REP) o=
‘ 7 WY - 22248 (13 RCR) PART 3: COMPUTE THE TOTAL PHOSPHORUS REMOVAL FOR THE SITE Q
. 'S: o
\ SUBAREA BMP REMOVAL AREA "C" FACTOR PRODUCT
-. DESIGNATION TYPE EFF. (%) RATIO RATIO
\ (1) (2) 3) (4) (5) (6)
B1 Onsite- Treated 50 X 0.69 X 1.17 = 40.37
) B2 Offsite- Treated 50 X 0.04 X 1.55 = 2.10
B3 Onslte - Untreated 0 X 0.31 X 0.60 = 0.00
/ {a) TOTAL = 43.47
PART 4: DETERMINE COMPLIANCE WITH PHOSPHORUS REMOVAL REQUIREMENT
-- (A) SELECT REQUIREMENT: (a) 40 %
r (FAIRFAX COUNTY CHESAPEAKE BAY PRESERVATION AREA - 40%)
\ OR (FAIRFAXCOUNTY WATER SUPPLY OVERLAY DISTRICT - 50%)
\ (B) IF LINE 3 (a) 4347 % > LINE4{a) 40 %
\ THEN PHOSPHORUS REMOVAL REQUIREMENT IS SATISFIED.
. PARTS: DETERMINE THE STORAGE REQUIRED FOR EACH PROPOSED FACILITY
\ (A) INFILTRATION DESIGN
3 PER PFM WATER QUALITY VOLUME = 1,815 CF / ACRE OF IMPERVIOUS
IMPERVIOUS AREA TO SYSTEM (ACRE) 1.48
L WATER QUALITY VOLUME REQUIRED (CU. FT.) 2,686 -
INFILTRATION TRENCH DESIGN CALCULATIONS - B m
O
PART 1: DETERMINE DESIGN INFILTRATION RATE % Sﬁ: H g
e T e —— e
TR AT i S S TS i e S - - - ING, SPECIAL EXCEPTION A = -
R el I I > MINIMUM STORMWATER INFORMATION FOR REZON ' S ' y SOl E p—t _ L
“ SAS NSNS E L SN, SPECIAL PERMIT AND DEVELOPMENT PLAN APPLICATIONS (A) SOIL CLASSIFICATION LOAM oo £
\ ‘ ; The following information is required to be shown or provided in all zoning applications, or a'waiver request (B) HYDROLOGIC SOIL GROUPING B % % B = E“
R of the submission requirement with justification shall be attached. Note: Waivers will be acted upon separately. - : _
Failure to adequately address the required submission information may resuitin a delay In processing this (C) MINIMUM INFILTRATION RATE (f) @) % m 2
application. (TABLE 3.10-2) 0.52 el T 3]
Voo = c D ]
' This informetion is required under the folfowing Zoning Ordinance paragraphs: <G [
\ Special Permits (8-011 2J & 2L) Spaclal Exceptions (8-011 2J & 2L) (D) DESIGN INFILTRATION RATE (fq) = 5 gg
N Cluster Subdivision (9-815 1G & 1N) Commercial Revitalization Districts (9-822 2A (12) & (14)) fq=05F (@) .260in.hr = H =
\\ Development Plans PRC District (16-302 3 &4L)  PRC Plan (16-303 1E & 10) —_—— ﬂ
FDP P Districts (except PRC) (16-502 1F & 1Q)  Amendments (18-202 10F & 101} PART2 DETERMINE MAXIMUM STORAGE TIME O CEO m
B/f. Plat is at 2 minimum scale of 1'=50' {(unless it Is depicted on one sheet with a minimum scate of 1"=100). = E
" (A) MAXIMUM STORAGE TIME, T ey = (b)  48hr A, M
HZ. A graphic depicting the stormwater management facility(ies) and limits of clearing and grading accommodate - N
the stormwater management facility(les), storm drainage pipe systems and outlet protection, pond spitiways, )
access roads, site outfalls, energy dissipation devices, and stream stabilization measures as shown on PART 3: DETERMINE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE DEPTH OF THE FACILITY
Sheet Z, 1 . (A) VOID RATIO FOR STONE RESERVOIRS USING 1.5 TO 3.5 INCH
Iz’ 3. Provide: ‘STONE - VDOT NO. 1 COARSE-GRADED AGGREGATE
Facility Name/ On-site area  Off-site area Drainage Footprint Storage f pond, dam v, (c) 0.40
Type & No. served (acres) served (acres) area (acres) area (sf) Volume (ch) heignt () E E——
%&%%m maaagmﬁa’-gﬁm .14 2.2 Loty 25735 M./ A {B) MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE DEPTH OF THE FACILITY
Imax =fd "tmax /' Vr
(@* )/ c)y=(d) 31.2%
Total - -
_ otals PART 4: DETERMINE MINIMUM BOTTOM SURFACE AREA REQUIRED
IZ'4. Onsite drainage channels, outfalls and pipe systems are shown on Sheet _Z,,_IL
Pond inlet and outlet pipe systems are shown on Sheet 2'1 I . {A) WATER QUALITY VOLUME REQUIREMENTS FOR SITE, VOL ywq
_ 2,686 cf
[\1"5. Maintenance access (road) to stormwater management facility(:gs) are shown on Sheet _2 . (e)__2.686¢f
Type of maintenance access road surface noted on the platis ASPRALT" (asphall, geablock, gravel, etc.). (B) MINIMUM BOTTOM SURFACE AREA OF THE FAGILITY
E/B. Landscaping and tree preservation shown in and near the stormwater management facllity is shown SAgin =VOLWwa /(fa * Tmax) o
on Sheet 4= . @/ ()" ®)=6f 215sq.f =N
B’?. A 'stormwater management narvative’ which containg a descr ption of how detention and be PART5: ACTUAL BMP VOLUME PROVIDED IN THE INFILTRATION TRENCH z =
management praclices requirements will be met is provided on Sheet . % U'_-, Q
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DOWNSTREAM IMPOUNDMENTS MAP
1"=500"

DOWNSTREAM IMPOUNDMENTS NARRATIVE

ALL THE OUTFALLS EVENTUALLY FLOW TO THE PINEY RUN FLOODPLAIN WHICH
HAS A DRAINAGE AREA GREATER THAN 640 ACRES AT POINT X. THE TOTAL
DISTURBED AREA APPROXIMATELY 3.6 ACRES. THE DRAINAGE AREA TO PQINT X
IS GREATER THAN 100-TIMES THE TOTAL DISTURBED AREA FOR THE SITE. THERE
ARE NO DOWNSTREAM IMPOUNDMENTS [N THE INFLUENCE AREA, THUS
DOWNSTREAM IMPOUNDMENTS HAVE BEEN SATISFIED PER LETTER TO INDUSTRY
03-05.
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12600 Fair Lakes Circle, Suite 100, Fairfax, VA 22033

DRANESVILLE DISTRICT

FAIRFAX COUNTY, VIRGINIA

BRIGHTVIEW
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Application No. SE 2010-DR-030  Staff 5.Z.
APPROVED SP PLAN
Dev. Conditions Dated July 2T, 2011

Date of (PC) Approval July 26, 2011

Sheet 15 of 18

SHELTER DEVELOPMENT LLC
218 N. CHARLES STREET

SUIT 220
BALTIMORE, MD 21201

REVISED 02—07-11
REVISED 04-22—11
DATE: 05—05-11
APPLICANT:

BC REVISIONS
REVISED: 01-11-11

DESIGNED BY: PLR
DRAFTED BY: CAD
CHECKED BY: PLR
DATE: OCTOBER 19, 2010

SCALE: HOR. AS SHOWN
VERT. N/A

SHEET: 15 OF 18

CO. NO.
CAD NAME: P5073SWM.DWG
LAYOUT:  DOWNSTREAM IMP

N FILE NO.  05073.11—00

XREFS: 0000BAS 0000TOPO  GOBOXXXX




‘ P Tg: |

Y - ‘ 1 G ‘\O Ll . } 2
| e R e
S s )

NNNNNNNNNNNNNN

PN s
- ; e T

7

N

e T

N




| - dark roof shingles throughout

cementitious siding - shingle pattern -
earthtone color with accent trim

[F a1l

West Property Line
View from Colvin Run Road

earth tone -regional pattern-manufactured stone veneer - approx 2" thick

double hung aluminum window

horizontal cementitious siding - muted trim color
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earthtone color

- dark roof shingles throughout

Front Facade

- cementitious siding - shingle pattern

with accent trim

double hung aluminum window
horizontal cementitious siding - muted trim color
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East Property Line
View from Colvin Run Road

earth tone -regional pattern-manufactured stone veneer - approx 27 thick
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